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2021 New Student Survey

The Cornell New Student Survey asks incoming first-year students about their high
school activities; personal goals and abilities; and expectations of their college experience.

The web-based survey was conducted in August 2021. All first-time, full-time first-year
students at Cornell were invited to respond to the survey. A total of 1,773 first-year
students participated in the 2021 New Student Survey, yielding a response rate of 47%.

The results of the 2021 New Student Survey are displayed in the tables that follow. It may
be most useful to refer to the survey instrument first in order to locate questions of
interest.

Survey responses for Cornell are broken out by students’ class, gender identity,
race/ethnicity, and undergraduate college. For any questions about the tables or the NSS
Survey more broadly, please contact irpsurvey@cornell.edu.




How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?

A broad liberal arts education

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.3% 38.7% 37.2% 16.8% 1765
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 9.4% 41.3% 33.8% 15.4% 615
‘Woman 6.7% 37.7% 38.1% 17.5% 848
Another gender identity 31.8% 45.5% 22.7% 44
Prefer not to disclose 5.4% 36.8% 40.7% 17.1% 258
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 6.8% 38.2% 39.7% 15.3% 353
Black (U.S.) 4.5% 40.9% 42.4% 12.1% 132
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 7.0% 39.5% 34.8% 18.8% 256
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.6% 25.0% 42.9% 27.6% 196
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 5.9% 31.4% 41.2% 21.6% 51
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 8.2% 41.4% 35.5% 14.9% 498
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.7% 48.4% 32.6% 7.3% 273
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.6% 25.5% 32.7% 38.2% 55
Arts & Sciences 1.9% 27.2% 44.7% 26.1% 617
Dyson 12.8% 51.1% 28.7% 7.4% 94
Engineering 11.4% 48.2% 32.5% 8.0% 440
Hotel 11.9% 48.8% 32.1% 7.1% 84
Human Ecology 3.5% 33.1% 36.6% 26.8% 142
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.0% 35.0% 40.0% 15.0% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?
Opportunities to develop skills valuable in the workforce

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.4% 3.9% 28.1% 67.6% 1764
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 0.7% 5.0% 31.6% 62.7% 614
‘Woman 0.1% 2.9% 25.8% 71.1% 848
Another gender identity 2.3% 6.8% 36.4% 54.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 0.4% 3.9% 25.6% 70.2% 258
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 16.7% 16.7% 66.7% 6
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 2.0% 27.5% 70.3% 353
Black (U.S.) 2.3% 18.2% 79.5% 132
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.8% 5.1% 25.9% 68.2% 255
International (any race/ethnicity) 0.5% 4.6% 34.2% 60.7% 196
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 5.9% 39.2% 54.9% 51
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.4% 5.0% 30.5% 64.1% 499
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.4% 22% 29.5% 68.0% 275
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.8% 9.1% 34.5% 54.5% 55
Arts & Sciences 0.3% 6.7% 31.4% 61.6% 615
Dyson 2.1% 19.1% 78.7% 94
Engineering 0.5% 2.3% 25.7% 71.5% 439
Hotel 16.7% 83.3% 84
Human Ecology 2.8% 28.9% 68.3% 142
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 1.7% 26.7% 70.0% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?
Opportunities to discover and pursue your intellectual interests

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 0.3% 1.1% 23.0% 75.6% 1761
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 0.2% 1.3% 24.3% 74.3% 614
Woman 0.2% 0.7% 22.5% 76.5% 848

Another gender identity 15.9% 84.1% 44
Prefer not to disclose 0.8% 2.4% 22.7% 74.1% 255

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian (U.S.) 1.7% 28.0% 70.3% 353

Black (U.S.) 0.8% 17.6% 81.7% 131

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.4% 0.4% 24.8% 74.4% 254
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.0% 20.9% 77.0% 196

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 27.5% 72.5% 51

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.6% 1.0% 20.5% 77.9% 497
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.7% 0.7% 26.3% 72.3% 274
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.3% 14.5% 78.2% 55
Arts & Sciences 1.0% 22.0% 77.1% 615

Dyson 1.1% 25.8% 73.1% 93
Engineering 0.5% 1.1% 23.0% 75.4% 439

Hotel 26.2% 73.8% 84
Human Ecology 1.4% 20.6% 78.0% 141

Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 23.3% 75.0% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 3 of 156



How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?

Experiences that help develop personal code of values

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.0% 19.4% 43.4% 35.2% 1762
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 2.8% 24.8% 41.6% 30.8% 616
Woman 0.9% 16.3% 45.0% 37.8% 849
Another gender identity 20.5% 31.8% 47.7% 44
Prefer not to disclose 4.0% 16.2% 44.7% 35.2% 253
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.1% 17.3% 45.6% 36.0% 353
Black (U.S.) 1.5% 12.3% 45.4% 40.8% 130
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.6% 17.3% 40.8% 40.4% 255
International (any race/ethnicity) 1.5% 14.8% 40.3% 43.4% 196
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.0% 35.3% 37.3% 25.5% 51
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 3.0% 25.1% 43.1% 28.9% 499
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 21.3% 42.6% 34.6% 272
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.6% 20.0% 30.9% 45.5% 55
Arts & Sciences 2.1% 18.6% 41.2% 38.1% 617
Dyson 1.1% 17.0% 42.6% 39.4% 94
Engineering 3.0% 23.3% 47.0% 26.7% 438
Hotel 17.9% 42.9% 39.3% 84
Human Ecology 10.6% 47.2% 42.3% 142
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.3% 15.0% 48.3% 33.3% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 4 of 156



How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?

Skills for lifelong learning
Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 0.3% 6.7% 31.9% 61.1% 1761
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 0.3% 7.3% 33.1% 59.3% 616
Woman 0.2% 6.0% 30.3% 63.5% 849

Another gender identity 4.5% 36.4% 59.1% 44
Prefer not to disclose 0.8% 7.9% 33.3% 57.9% 252

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.8% 31.2% 62.0% 353
Black (U.S.) 4.6% 23.1% 72.3% 130

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.8% 3.9% 32.4% 62.9% 256
International (any race/ethnicity) 5.1% 26.2% 68.7% 195

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 5.9% 39.2% 54.9% 51

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.4% 9.2% 37.5% 52.9% 499
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.7% 7.7% 33.5% 58.1% 272
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.9% 29.1% 60.0% 55
Arts & Sciences 0.2% 6.7% 31.2% 62.0% 616

Dyson 7.4% 34.0% 58.5% 94
Engineering 0.5% 5.9% 32.9% 60.7% 438

Hotel 4.8% 35.7% 59.5% 84
Human Ecology 4.2% 28.2% 67.6% 142

Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 11.7% 26.7% 60.0% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?

A global perspective
Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.4% 13.2% 38.9% 46.5% 1758
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 21% 19.3% 41.3% 37.2% 615
Woman 0.6% 9.4% 38.1% 51.8% 847
Another gender identity 4.5% 34.1% 61.4% 44
Prefer not to disclose 2.4% 12.3% 36.5% 48.8% 252
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.1% 11.7% 39.3% 47.9% 351
Black (U.S.) 10.9% 34.9% 54.3% 129
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.2% 9.0% 40.8% 49.0% 255
International (any race/ethnicity) 7.1% 32.1% 60.7% 196
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 15.7% 49.0% 35.3% 51
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 3.0% 18.0% 42.3% 36.7% 499
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.8% 14.7% 41.5% 41.9% 272
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.1% 36.4% 54.5% 55
Arts & Sciences 1.1% 11.6% 40.1% 47.2% 614
Dyson 2.2% 17.2% 33.3% 47.3% 93
Engineering 1.8% 16.4% 41.0% 40.8% 439
Hotel 14.3% 31.0% 54.8% 84
Human Ecology 0.7% 6.4% 31.2% 61.7% 141
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 11.7% 40.0% 46.7% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?

An understanding of systemic discrimination

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.8% 21.9% 37.2% 36.0% 1754
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 8.3% 32.5% 34.7% 24.5% 613
‘Woman 2.0% 15.7% 39.3% 43.0% 848
Another gender identity 6.8% 34.1% 59.1% 44
Prefer not to disclose 6.4% 20.1% 36.9% 36.5% 249
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 2.0% 20.5% 40.6% 36.9% 352
Black (U.S.) 0.8% 10.0% 28.5% 60.8% 130
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 5.1% 16.8% 37.1% 41.0% 256
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.6% 25.9% 41.5% 30.1% 193
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 13.7% 29.4% 25.5% 31.4% 51
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 8.2% 26.9% 34.7% 30.1% 498
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.1% 23.6% 38.0% 34.3% 271
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.5% 18.2% 32.7% 43.6% 55
Arts & Sciences 4.7% 19.6% 36.5% 39.2% 613
Dyson 7.4% 25.5% 34.0% 33.0% 94
Engineering 6.2% 28.6% 38.7% 26.5% 437
Hotel 2.4% 21.7% 43.4% 32.5% 83
Human Ecology 1.4% 9.2% 35.9% 53.5% 142
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.1% 18.6% 33.9% 42.4% 59

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?

Knowledge about climate change and sustainability

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.3% 23.7% 38.7% 33.3% 1756
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 5.8% 29.5% 38.3% 26.3% 616
Woman 2.8% 19.4% 39.9% 37.9% 847
Another gender identity 18.2% 36.4% 45.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 6.4% 24.9% 35.7% 32.9% 249
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.0% 27.0% 37.5% 33.5% 352
Black (U.S.) 1.5% 27.7% 33.8% 36.9% 130
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 5.9% 15.7% 40.0% 38.4% 255
International (any race/ethnicity) 3.1% 24.4% 39.9% 32.6% 193
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 7.8% 27.5% 29.4% 35.3% 51
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 4.6% 24.0% 38.5% 32.9% 499
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.9% 17.3% 39.0% 40.8% 272
Architecture, Art, & Planning 21.8% 34.5% 43.6% 55
Arts & Sciences 5.2% 22.9% 39.0% 32.8% 615
Dyson 8.6% 22.6% 37.6% 31.2% 93
Engineering 3.7% 28.8% 38.1% 29.5% 438
Hotel 7.2% 26.5% 39.8% 26.5% 83
Human Ecology 0.7% 21.4% 40.7% 37.1% 140
Industrial & Labor Relations 8.3% 28.3% 36.7% 26.7% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?
Deep expertise in a specific discipline or field of study

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.5% 5.3% 28.1% 66.2% 1761
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 0.2% 5.5% 26.7% 67.6% 617
Woman 0.4% 4.5% 29.6% 65.6% 849
Another gender identity 2.3% 2.3% 25.0% 70.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 1.2% 8.0% 27.1% 63.7% 251
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 4.2% 26.3% 69.4% 353
Black (U.S.) 6.9% 20.8% 72.3% 130
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.4% 3.1% 30.9% 65.6% 256
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.6% 30.3% 65.1% 195
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 5.9% 33.3% 60.8% 51
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.0% 6.2% 28.7% 64.1% 499
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.7% 5.5% 26.5% 67.3% 272
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.9% 16.4% 72.7% 55
Arts & Sciences 0.2% 5.5% 32.3% 62.0% 616
Dyson 7.4% 33.0% 59.6% 94
Engineering 0.7% 4.1% 24.0% 71.2% 438
Hotel 3.6% 27.4% 69.0% 84
Human Ecology 5.6% 24.6% 69.7% 142
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.3% 3.3% 35.0% 58.3% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?
A genuine sense of belonging

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.9% 9.8% 37.6% 51.8% 1760
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 1.1% 12.0% 41.2% 45.7% 617
Woman 0.5% 8.2% 34.3% 57.0% 849
Another gender identity 2.3% 4.7% 41.9% 51.2% 43
Prefer not to disclose 1.2% 10.8% 39.0% 49.0% 251
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.7% 36.1% 56.3% 352
Black (U.S.) 1.5% 10.0% 33.8% 54.6% 130
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.8% 11.3% 39.8% 48.0% 256
International (any race/ethnicity) 0.5% 11.3% 42.6% 45.6% 195
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 5.9% 43.1% 51.0% 51
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.8% 10.6% 36.5% 51.1% 499
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.2% 12.9% 41.7% 43.2% 271
Architecture, Art, & Planning 14.5% 34.5% 50.9% 55
Arts & Sciences 0.6% 9.6% 37.0% 52.8% 616
Dyson 9.6% 31.9% 58.5% 94
Engineering 0.9% 10.5% 41.1% 47.5% 438
Hotel 7.1% 38.1% 54.8% 84
Human Ecology 3.5% 28.2% 68.3% 142
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 8.3% 31.7% 58.3% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with the following?
Opportunities to make lifelong friendships

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.6% 6.7% 33.2% 59.5% 1760
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 0.6% 6.5% 34.4% 58.5% 617
‘Woman 0.5% 7.2% 33.7% 58.7% 849
Another gender identity 2.3% 2.3% 43.2% 52.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 0.4% 6.4% 27.2% 66.0% 250
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 5.7% 29.7% 64.3% 353
Black (U.S.) 10.0% 34.6% 55.4% 130
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.6% 9.0% 36.5% 52.9% 255
International (any race/ethnicity) 5.1% 34.9% 60.0% 195
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 5.9% 29.4% 64.7% 51
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.8% 7.0% 32.5% 59.7% 499
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 10.3% 34.9% 53.3% 272
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.9% 36.4% 52.7% 55
Arts & Sciences 0.3% 6.7% 32.0% 61.0% 616
Dyson 4.3% 25.5% 70.2% 94
Engineering 0.7% 6.6% 38.1% 54.6% 438
Hotel 4.8% 35.7% 59.5% 84
Human Ecology 4.3% 23.4% 72.3% 141
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 31.7% 66.7% 60

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Not confident at

How confident are you that this will be the right area of study for you? (prospective major)

all/&#8203;Don't
know enough yet Slightly confident Somewhat confident Confident Very confident Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 2.6% 7.4% 23.8% 38.3% 27.9% 1674
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 0.8% 6.7% 19.5% 41.6% 31.4% 599
Woman 3.4% 8.3% 26.8% 36.2% 25.3% 803

Another gender identity 2.3% 27.9% 44.2% 25.6% 43

Prefer not to disclose 4.8% 7.0% 24.0% 35.8% 28.4% 229

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.2% 9.7% 24.3% 44.1% 16.7% 329

Black (U.S.) 0.8% 6.5% 23.4% 39.5% 29.8% 124

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic (U.S.) 2.0% 5.3% 22.8% 36.6% 33.3% 246

International (any race/ethnicity) 0.5% 8.7% 26.1% 37.0% 27.7% 184

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.0% 14.3% 36.7% 36.7% 10.2% 49

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 2.3% 6.3% 23.7% 37.6% 30.0% 476

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.2% 7.4% 22.9% 36.8% 31.8% 258

Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.8% 9.6% 26.9% 30.8% 28.8% 52

Arts & Sciences 3.7% 9.2% 29.9% 36.5% 20.7% 565

Dyson 2.1% 2.1% 14.9% 41.5% 39.4% 94
Engineering 1.4% 5.8% 17.7% 43.5% 31.6% 434

Hotel 2.4% 2.4% 17.1% 32.9% 45.1% 82
Human Ecology 3.0% 9.0% 31.6% 34.6% 21.8% 133

Industrial & Labor Relations 5.4% 12.5% 17.9% 41.1% 23.2% 56

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?
Doing community service as part of a course (e.g., service learning)

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.7% 28.1% 40.6% 24.6% 1699
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 8.8% 35.7% 39.7% 15.9% 617
Woman 4.6% 23.3% 42.1% 30.0% 848
Another gender identity 4.5% 27.3% 38.6% 29.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 10.0% 24.7% 37.4% 27.9% 190
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.2% 31.4% 42.0% 20.4% 338
Black (U.S.) 4.0% 19.8% 44.4% 31.7% 126
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 6.8% 25.7% 39.8% 27.7% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.3% 26.2% 41.2% 28.3% 187
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 6.1% 28.6% 46.9% 18.4% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 9.8% 31.5% 37.1% 21.6% 482
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.4% 23.5% 43.6% 29.5% 264
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 35.8% 45.3% 17.0% 53
Arts & Sciences 8.4% 28.0% 39.9% 23.7% 596
Dyson 6.8% 23.9% 48.9% 20.5% 88
Engineering 9.4% 35.4% 37.5% 17.7% 424
Hotel 2.4% 26.8% 43.9% 26.8% 82
Human Ecology 1.5% 17.8% 40.7% 40.0% 135
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.0% 21.1% 35.1% 36.8% 57

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?
Volunteering or doing community service not as part of a course

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.4% 22.8% 38.9% 33.9% 1697
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 5.3% 32.7% 38.4% 23.5% 617
Woman 3.2% 17.0% 39.4% 40.4% 847
Another gender identity 2.3% 15.9% 40.9% 40.9% 44
Prefer not to disclose 6.9% 18.0% 37.6% 37.6% 189
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.6% 21.0% 37.6% 37.9% 338
Black (U.S.) 3.2% 17.7% 32.3% 46.8% 124
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 2.8% 22.9% 38.6% 35.7% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.7% 27.8% 43.9% 25.7% 187
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 10.2% 24.5% 32.7% 32.7% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 6.2% 25.8% 40.3% 27.7% 481
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.4% 20.2% 41.4% 35.0% 263
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 32.1% 43.4% 22.6% 53
Arts & Sciences 5.9% 21.7% 37.3% 35.1% 595
Dyson 3.4% 23.9% 39.8% 33.0% 88
Engineering 4.7% 28.3% 39.4% 27.6% 424
Hotel 4.9% 23.2% 40.2% 31.7% 82
Human Ecology 11.9% 37.3% 50.7% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.4% 20.7% 36.2% 39.7% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?

Engaging in discussion around systemic inequality and discrimination

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.2% 25.0% 35.3% 29.4% 1689
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 16.4% 35.2% 31.6% 16.8% 614
‘Woman 5.7% 18.9% 38.5% 36.9% 845
Another gender identity 2.3% 13.6% 20.5% 63.6% 44
Prefer not to disclose 12.4% 21.5% 37.1% 29.0% 186
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 8.4% 26.6% 37.4% 27.5% 334
Black (U.S.) 1.6% 13.6% 30.4% 54.4% 125
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 9.7% 21.0% 35.5% 33.9% 248
International (any race/ethnicity) 7.5% 25.1% 47.1% 20.3% 187
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 16.3% 22.4% 32.7% 28.6% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 15.2% 27.5% 33.5% 23.8% 480
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.8% 28.6% 32.1% 30.5% 262
Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.5% 17.3% 44.2% 26.9% 52
Arts & Sciences 9.6% 20.4% 36.9% 33.1% 593
Dyson 11.4% 33.0% 31.8% 23.9% 88
Engineering 14.0% 32.5% 36.0% 17.5% 422
Hotel 7.4% 30.9% 34.6% 27.2% 81
Human Ecology 3.8% 13.5% 36.1% 46.6% 133
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.1% 13.8% 25.9% 48.3% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?
Participating in social justice work in the community or on campus

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 12.5% 28.7% 33.9% 24.9% 1692
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 19.7% 37.8% 30.3% 12.2% 614
Woman 7.2% 23.7% 36.2% 32.8% 847
Another gender identity 2.3% 11.4% 25.0% 61.4% 44
Prefer not to disclose 15.0% 25.7% 36.9% 22.5% 187
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 13.6% 28.2% 37.4% 20.8% 337
Black (U.S.) 2.4% 21.4% 32.5% 43.7% 126
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 12.1% 23.4% 32.7% 31.9% 248
International (any race/ethnicity) 8.6% 31.9% 41.1% 18.4% 185
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 20.4% 24.5% 30.6% 24.5% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 15.6% 33.5% 30.8% 20.0% 480
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.4% 32.7% 32.7% 26.2% 263
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.4% 30.2% 35.8% 24.5% 53
Arts & Sciences 11.4% 25.8% 36.2% 26.6% 594
Dyson 14.9% 33.3% 34.5% 17.2% 87
Engineering 19.4% 35.1% 30.3% 15.2% 422
Hotel 11.1% 30.9% 34.6% 23.5% 81
Human Ecology 4.5% 14.9% 38.8% 41.8% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.3% 15.5% 25.9% 48.3% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 16 of 156



How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?
Studying abroad

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.7% 19.4% 24.2% 47.7% 1698
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 13.0% 25.4% 25.9% 35.7% 617
‘Woman 5.8% 14.7% 22.4% 57.1% 849
Another gender identity 9.1% 13.6% 27.3% 50.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 8.0% 21.8% 26.1% 44.1% 188
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 10.4% 25.7% 27.2% 36.7% 338
Black (U.S.) 3.2% 19.8% 19.8% 57.1% 126
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 6.8% 10.8% 23.7% 58.6% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 12.3% 22.5% 27.3% 38.0% 187
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.2% 18.4% 26.5% 46.9% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 10.6% 19.4% 22.1% 47.9% 480
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.8% 16.3% 25.4% 48.5% 264
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 3.8% 17.0% 77.4% 53
Arts & Sciences 8.7% 20.8% 24.9% 45.5% 595
Dyson 6.9% 16.1% 25.3% 51.7% 87
Engineering 12.9% 24.7% 24.2% 38.1% 425
Hotel 3.7% 14.6% 24.4% 57.3% 82
Human Ecology 2.2% 15.7% 21.6% 60.4% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.4% 13.8% 22.4% 60.3% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?

Working with a professor on a research project

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.4% 8.7% 27.2% 62.8% 1695
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 0.8% 9.9% 27.8% 61.5% 616
Woman 1.4% 8.3% 25.7% 64.6% 847
Another gender identity 2.3% 9.1% 25.0% 63.6% 44
Prefer not to disclose 2.7% 6.4% 32.4% 58.5% 188
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 1.5% 5.3% 25.7% 67.5% 338
Black (U.S.) 1.6% 5.6% 27.2% 65.6% 125
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.4% 10.0% 28.9% 60.6% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 0.5% 5.9% 22.5% 71.1% 187
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 14.3% 30.6% 55.1% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.0% 7.1% 27.8% 64.1% 479
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.5% 28.5% 65.0% 263
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.8% 13.2% 28.3% 54.7% 53
Arts & Sciences 1.9% 6.6% 27.9% 63.6% 594
Dyson 2.3% 25.3% 33.3% 39.1% 87
Engineering 0.2% 5.0% 24.5% 70.3% 424
Hotel 6.1% 24.4% 39.0% 30.5% 82
Human Ecology 6.0% 20.9% 73.1% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.4% 22.4% 20.7% 53.4% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?

Interacting with professors outside the classroom

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.4% 6.8% 31.2% 61.5% 1695
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 0.3% 8.3% 33.4% 58.0% 616
Woman 0.4% 6.6% 29.6% 63.5% 849
Another gender identity 2.3% 4.7% 34.9% 58.1% 43
Prefer not to disclose 0.5% 3.7% 30.5% 65.2% 187
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.9% 4.7% 29.6% 64.8% 338
Black (U.S.) 6.3% 34.9% 58.7% 126
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 4.8% 36.3% 58.9% 248
International (any race/ethnicity) 3.7% 24.1% 72.2% 187
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.2% 32.7% 59.2% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.4% 9.8% 30.3% 59.5% 479
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.9% 34.4% 58.8% 262
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.4% 17.0% 73.6% 53
Arts & Sciences 0.8% 6.4% 30.2% 62.6% 596
Dyson 6.9% 31.0% 62.1% 87
Engineering 0.5% 6.9% 32.4% 60.3% 423
Hotel 9.8% 41.5% 48.8% 82
Human Ecology 3.7% 29.1% 67.2% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.1% 22.4% 65.5% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?

Doing independent study (self-designed credit courses)

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.8% 34.0% 35.8% 21.4% 1694
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 8.9% 31.5% 38.1% 21.4% 616
‘Woman 8.3% 35.8% 34.9% 21.0% 848
Another gender identity 6.8% 52.3% 18.2% 22.7% 44
Prefer not to disclose 11.3% 29.6% 36.6% 22.6% 186
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 9.2% 35.6% 36.8% 18.4% 337
Black (U.S.) 6.3% 30.2% 36.5% 27.0% 126
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 9.6% 30.9% 37.3% 22.1% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.3% 21.0% 38.2% 36.6% 186
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 18.4% 30.6% 36.7% 14.3% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 9.4% 41.0% 33.8% 15.8% 480
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.0% 30.8% 41.8% 19.4% 263
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.8% 17.0% 35.8% 43.4% 53
Arts & Sciences 10.6% 33.0% 35.7% 20.7% 594
Dyson 9.2% 28.7% 40.2% 21.8% 87
Engineering 9.0% 38.9% 33.7% 18.4% 424
Hotel 8.6% 30.9% 38.3% 22.2% 81
Human Ecology 5.2% 41.8% 321% 20.9% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.2% 32.8% 24.1% 37.9% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?

Having an internship or practicum

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.2% 3.4% 18.6% 77.8% 1697
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 0.3% 4.1% 21.6% 74.0% 616
‘Woman 0.1% 2.5% 15.8% 81.6% 848
Another gender identity 11.4% 31.8% 56.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 3.2% 18.5% 78.3% 189
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 1.8% 15.7% 82.2% 338
Black (U.S.) 20.6% 79.4% 126
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 3.6% 18.9% 77.5% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.1% 18.2% 79.7% 187
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 6.1% 26.5% 67.3% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.2% 6.0% 21.0% 72.7% 480
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.0% 21.7% 75.3% 263
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.5% 15.1% 77.4% 53
Arts & Sciences 0.3% 5.2% 22.9% 71.6% 595
Dyson 1.1% 13.8% 85.1% 87
Engineering 1.9% 15.8% 82.4% 425
Hotel 1.2% 8.5% 90.2% 82
Human Ecology 0.7% 3.0% 15.7% 80.6% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.8% 86.2% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?

Getting a job to help pay for college expenses

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.8% 19.8% 29.2% 43.3% 1691
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 11.6% 23.9% 31.6% 32.9% 614
‘Woman 5.8% 16.9% 27.7% 49.6% 846
Another gender identity 2.3% 11.4% 31.8% 54.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 5.9% 20.9% 27.3% 46.0% 187
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.9% 16.7% 30.1% 49.4% 336
Black (U.S.) 1.6% 8.7% 27.0% 62.7% 126
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 4.0% 16.5% 29.0% 50.4% 248
International (any race/ethnicity) 7.0% 27.6% 20.5% 44.9% 185
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 12.2% 22.4% 36.7% 28.6% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 13.6% 23.8% 30.7% 31.9% 479
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.3% 17.0% 29.2% 48.5% 264
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.8% 30.8% 23.1% 42.3% 52
Arts & Sciences 8.4% 19.9% 33.4% 38.2% 592
Dyson 12.6% 26.4% 20.7% 40.2% 87
Engineering 8.7% 19.4% 28.6% 43.3% 423
Hotel 6.1% 17.1% 26.8% 50.0% 82
Human Ecology 4.5% 18.0% 26.3% 51.1% 133
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.1% 20.7% 17.2% 50.0% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?

Participating in ROTC or the National Guard

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 85.7% 9.2% 2.7% 2.4% 1688
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 83.0% 11.4% 3.2% 2.4% 616
Woman 88.0% 7.9% 2.2% 1.8% 845
Another gender identity 95.5% 4.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 82.0% 8.7% 3.8% 5.5% 183
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 88.1% 8.0% 2.4% 1.5% 336
Black (U.S.) 88.8% 6.4% 2.4% 2.4% 125
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 86.2% 8.5% 2.0% 3.3% 246
International (any race/ethnicity) 68.3% 18.6% 5.5% 7.7% 183
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 83.7% 10.2% 4.1% 2.0% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 91.9% 6.7% 0.6% 0.8% 480
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 86.3% 11.4% 1.1% 1.1% 263
Architecture, Art, & Planning 75.0% 15.4% 5.8% 3.8% 52
Arts & Sciences 89.8% 6.4% 1.9% 1.9% 590
Dyson 88.4% 4.7% 4.7% 2.3% 86
Engineering 83.5% 12.3% 1.9% 2.4% 423
Hotel 80.5% 7.3% 9.8% 2.4% 82
Human Ecology 81.3% 9.7% 3.0% 6.0% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 81.0% 6.9% 8.6% 3.4% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?
Joining a fraternity or sorority

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 45.5% 26.6% 18.4% 9.6% 1693
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 43.0% 28.6% 19.2% 9.3% 616
Woman 45.5% 25.4% 19.1% 10.0% 848
Another gender identity 75.0% 22.7% 2.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 46.5% 26.5% 16.2% 10.8% 185
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 56.1% 26.4% 13.4% 4.2% 337
Black (U.S.) 52.4% 31.7% 11.1% 4.8% 126
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 43.4% 26.5% 20.9% 9.2% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 43.5% 31.2% 15.6% 9.7% 186
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 53.1% 24.5% 16.3% 6.1% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 41.1% 24.2% 23.2% 11.5% 479
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 45.2% 28.1% 18.3% 8.4% 263
Architecture, Art, & Planning 54.7% 18.9% 15.1% 11.3% 53
Arts & Sciences 49.0% 29.2% 15.2% 6.6% 592
Dyson 28.7% 23.0% 27.6% 20.7% 87
Engineering 51.7% 25.5% 17.9% 5.0% 424
Hotel 17.1% 26.8% 24.4% 31.7% 82
Human Ecology 39.6% 21.6% 23.9% 14.9% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 36.2% 24.1% 22.4% 17.2% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 24 of 156



How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?

Joining a student club or organization

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.5% 4.7% 21.5% 73.3% 1694
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 0.6% 6.8% 25.8% 66.8% 617
Woman 0.4% 3.7% 17.8% 78.1% 846
Another gender identity 2.3% 22.7% 75.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 1.1% 3.2% 23.5% 72.2% 187
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 2.4% 17.5% 79.9% 338
Black (U.S.) 4.0% 23.4% 72.6% 124
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.4% 6.4% 26.1% 67.1% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 8.0% 28.9% 63.1% 187
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.1% 24.5% 71.4% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.0% 5.2% 20.3% 73.4% 478
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.4% 6.5% 22.2% 70.9% 261
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.5% 32.1% 60.4% 53
Arts & Sciences 0.8% 4.7% 20.6% 73.8% 596
Dyson 1.1% 3.4% 24.1% 71.3% 87
Engineering 0.2% 5.2% 23.6% 71.0% 424
Hotel 1.2% 2.4% 15.9% 80.5% 82
Human Ecology 2.3% 16.5% 81.2% 133
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 17.2% 81.0% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How intersted are you in doing the following during your undergraduate years at Cornell?

Taking courses offered outside your undergraduate college

Not at all interested Slightly interested Somewhat interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.9% 12.5% 31.6% 54.0% 1695
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 2.3% 15.3% 33.6% 48.9% 616
Woman 1.6% 10.7% 30.7% 56.9% 849
Another gender identity 2.3% 9.1% 25.0% 63.6% 44
Prefer not to disclose 2.2% 12.4% 30.1% 55.4% 186
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.4% 13.3% 30.2% 54.1% 338
Black (U.S.) 24% 6.4% 36.8% 54.4% 125
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.8% 13.7% 34.1% 51.4% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 11.2% 37.4% 51.3% 187
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.0% 8.2% 30.6% 59.2% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 2.7% 15.4% 28.6% 53.2% 479
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.7% 15.3% 27.9% 54.2% 262
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.7% 15.1% 79.2% 53
Arts & Sciences 2.9% 15.7% 33.5% 48.0% 594
Dyson 2.3% 10.3% 36.8% 50.6% 87
Engineering 1.2% 12.9% 37.6% 48.2% 425
Hotel 2.4% 4.9% 22.0% 70.7% 82
Human Ecology 4.5% 23.1% 72.4% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.4% 24.1% 72.4% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Get along socially at Cornell

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.4% 32.8% 42.5% 20.4% 1693
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 3.9% 31.5% 40.3% 24.4% 616
‘Woman 4.4% 32.9% 45.8% 16.9% 847
Another gender identity 9.1% 36.4% 40.9% 13.6% 44
Prefer not to disclose 4.8% 35.5% 34.9% 24.7% 186
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.5% 42.1% 39.1% 11.3% 335
Black (U.S.) 8.0% 27.2% 40.8% 24.0% 125
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.8% 35.7% 41.8% 21.7% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 7.5% 37.1% 39.2% 16.1% 186
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.1% 26.5% 46.9% 22.4% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 2.3% 28.3% 44.6% 24.8% 480
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.7% 34.2% 42.3% 20.8% 260
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.8% 35.8% 39.6% 20.8% 53
Arts & Sciences 6.6% 36.2% 38.7% 18.5% 594
Dyson 1.1% 14.9% 63.2% 20.7% 87
Engineering 4.5% 35.1% 41.9% 18.6% 425
Hotel 1.2% 18.3% 43.9% 36.6% 82
Human Ecology 3.0% 29.9% 41.0% 26.1% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 25.9% 58.6% 13.8% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 27 of 156



How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Select the courses you will take

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.2% 28.9% 42.8% 24.1% 1698
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 3.7% 24.5% 44.4% 27.4% 617
Woman 4.0% 31.2% 41.7% 23.1% 849
Another gender identity 4.5% 43.2% 36.4% 15.9% 44
Prefer not to disclose 6.4% 29.8% 43.6% 20.2% 188
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.9% 33.3% 43.4% 20.4% 339
Black (U.S.) 7.2% 22.4% 40.8% 29.6% 125
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 3.2% 31.7% 41.4% 23.7% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 1.6% 20.4% 43.5% 34.4% 186
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.2% 24.5% 51.0% 16.3% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 5.6% 29.3% 41.6% 23.5% 481
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.3% 27.4% 40.3% 27.0% 263
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 32.1% 39.6% 26.4% 53
Arts & Sciences 5.7% 30.5% 41.3% 22.5% 596
Dyson 25.3% 42.5% 32.2% 87
Engineering 3.1% 29.6% 46.4% 20.9% 425
Hotel 3.7% 23.2% 40.2% 32.9% 82
Human Ecology 3.7% 23.9% 44.0% 28.4% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 36.2% 46.6% 15.5% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Ask for help when you need it

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.4% 33.5% 39.5% 23.5% 1697
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 4.1% 31.8% 38.4% 25.8% 617
‘Woman 2.6% 32.7% 41.2% 23.4% 849
Another gender identity 6.8% 50.0% 36.4% 6.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 4.3% 39.0% 36.4% 20.3% 187
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 4.7% 37.3% 37.6% 20.4% 338
Black (U.S.) 24% 35.2% 36.0% 26.4% 125
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 2.8% 32.1% 39.0% 26.1% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.3% 28.5% 43.0% 24.2% 186
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.0% 42.9% 32.7% 22.4% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 2.5% 33.5% 42.6% 21.4% 481
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.8% 32.1% 40.8% 23.3% 262
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.8% 28.3% 52.8% 15.1% 53
Arts & Sciences 4.7% 35.1% 38.3% 22.0% 596
Dyson 3.4% 25.3% 49.4% 21.8% 87
Engineering 2.6% 35.1% 37.2% 25.2% 425
Hotel 32.9% 39.0% 28.0% 82
Human Ecology 35.8% 37.3% 26.9% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.9% 25.9% 43.1% 24.1% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Find a group where you feel like you belong

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.3% 39.1% 38.2% 16.5% 1696
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 6.3% 36.1% 36.6% 20.9% 617
‘Woman 6.4% 40.8% 39.0% 13.8% 848
Another gender identity 4.5% 43.2% 43.2% 9.1% 44
Prefer not to disclose 5.9% 40.1% 38.5% 15.5% 187
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 10.7% 47.3% 32.0% 10.1% 338
Black (U.S.) 7.2% 40.8% 35.2% 16.8% 125
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 2.0% 42.2% 38.6% 17.3% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 10.2% 38.2% 34.4% 17.2% 186
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.1% 36.7% 40.8% 18.4% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 3.1% 35.4% 41.9% 19.6% 480
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.2% 43.9% 32.8% 19.1% 262
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.8% 43.4% 34.0% 18.9% 53
Arts & Sciences 8.7% 41.3% 35.1% 14.8% 595
Dyson 2.3% 27.6% 54.0% 16.1% 87
Engineering 5.6% 40.0% 39.8% 14.6% 425
Hotel 4.9% 28.0% 41.5% 25.6% 82
Human Ecology 3.0% 34.3% 44.0% 18.7% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.1% 27.6% 44.8% 15.5% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Manage your time effectively

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.7% 38.5% 42.6% 14.3% 1694
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 4.4% 36.4% 41.1% 18.2% 616
‘Woman 4.2% 39.2% 44.4% 12.1% 849
Another gender identity 11.4% 40.9% 43.2% 4.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 5.9% 41.6% 38.9% 13.5% 185
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.5% 48.5% 34.6% 10.4% 338
Black (U.S.) 8.0% 40.0% 36.8% 15.2% 125
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 3.2% 36.3% 44.8% 15.7% 248
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.7% 37.1% 46.8% 13.4% 186
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 12.2% 40.8% 36.7% 10.2% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 3.8% 31.3% 49.3% 15.7% 479
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.6% 39.7% 41.6% 14.1% 262
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.8% 30.2% 49.1% 17.0% 53
Arts & Sciences 5.4% 39.3% 42.3% 13.0% 593
Dyson 36.8% 46.0% 17.2% 87
Engineering 5.6% 36.0% 43.1% 15.3% 425
Hotel 1.2% 39.0% 39.0% 20.7% 82
Human Ecology 5.2% 43.3% 40.3% 11.2% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 41.4% 44.8% 12.1% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Succeed academically at Cornell

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.2% 36.8% 46.5% 13.6% 1697
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 1.8% 31.3% 48.3% 18.6% 617
‘Woman 3.7% 40.4% 46.1% 9.9% 849
Another gender identity 2.3% 40.9% 50.0% 6.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 5.9% 37.4% 41.7% 15.0% 187
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 4.4% 46.4% 38.2% 10.9% 338
Black (U.S.) 4.0% 35.2% 48.0% 12.8% 125
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic (U.S.) 2.0% 39.0% 45.4% 13.7% 249
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.7% 36.6% 46.2% 14.5% 186
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 6.1% 36.7% 38.8% 18.4% 49
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 2.9% 30.1% 52.0% 15.0% 481
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.1% 35.1% 48.5% 13.4% 262
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 39.6% 39.6% 18.9% 53
Arts & Sciences 3.9% 39.9% 44.0% 12.2% 596
Dyson 1.1% 29.9% 54.0% 14.9% 87
Engineering 3.5% 34.1% 48.2% 14.1% 425
Hotel 2.4% 32.9% 45.1% 19.5% 82
Human Ecology 2.2% 40.3% 44.0% 13.4% 134
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.7% 36.2% 53.4% 8.6% 58

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Write clearly and effectively

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.4% 31.2% 45.2% 20.2% 1642
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 2.9% 29.9% 46.6% 20.6% 616
Woman 3.1% 32.2% 45.7% 19.0% 847
Another gender identity 4.5% 29.5% 40.9% 25.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 7.4% 31.1% 37.8% 23.7% 135
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.8% 40.6% 41.2% 15.4% 325
Black (U.S.) 4.2% 23.3% 43.3% 29.2% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.2% 33.3% 44.4% 21.0% 243
International (any race/ethnicity) 6.7% 38.0% 40.2% 15.1% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.3% 31.3% 47.9% 12.5% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 3.4% 25.4% 47.8% 23.5% 469
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.8% 32.8% 44.3% 20.2% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 34.0% 39.6% 24.5% 53
Arts & Sciences 4.5% 29.2% 46.2% 20.1% 576
Dyson 28.2% 56.5% 15.3% 85
Engineering 4.8% 33.1% 40.6% 21.5% 414
Hotel 26.6% 48.1% 25.3% 79
Human Ecology 1.6% 33.1% 48.8% 16.5% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 34.5% 50.9% 14.5% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?
Communicate well orally

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.4% 30.6% 43.4% 22.7% 1642
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 2.3% 26.1% 43.5% 28.1% 616
Woman 4.3% 32.6% 44.6% 18.5% 847
Another gender identity 6.8% 29.5% 40.9% 22.7% 44
Prefer not to disclose 2.2% 38.5% 35.6% 23.7% 135
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 4.9% 42.2% 37.2% 15.7% 325
Black (U.S.) 5.0% 24.2% 40.0% 30.8% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.6% 31.7% 44.4% 22.2% 243
International (any race/ethnicity) 5.0% 36.9% 40.2% 17.9% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 6.3% 29.2% 41.7% 22.9% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.9% 23.5% 49.3% 25.4% 469
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.2% 32.4% 38.3% 26.1% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 37.7% 39.6% 22.6% 53
Arts & Sciences 4.5% 31.9% 44.1% 19.4% 576
Dyson 25.9% 47.1% 27.1% 85
Engineering 3.9% 30.9% 44.2% 21.0% 414
Hotel 1.3% 21.5% 46.8% 30.4% 79
Human Ecology 3.9% 29.9% 42.5% 23.6% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.0% 47.3% 32.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?
Think critically

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.7% 16.9% 50.5% 31.9% 1640
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 0.5% 12.5% 48.3% 38.7% 615
Woman 0.7% 19.1% 52.8% 27.3% 846
Another gender identity 20.5% 52.3% 27.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 1.5% 21.5% 45.9% 31.1% 135
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.6% 24.3% 50.8% 24.3% 325
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 17.5% 43.3% 37.5% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.4% 15.6% 53.9% 30.0% 243
International (any race/ethnicity) 19.0% 48.0% 33.0% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.1% 18.8% 54.2% 25.0% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.6% 10.3% 50.7% 38.3% 467
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.5% 50.8% 31.7% 252
Architecture, Art, & Planning 18.9% 45.3% 35.8% 53
Arts & Sciences 1.0% 18.1% 50.3% 30.6% 575
Dyson 1.2% 12.9% 52.9% 32.9% 85
Engineering 0.7% 14.0% 51.2% 34.1% 414
Hotel 17.7% 49.4% 32.9% 79
Human Ecology 0.8% 18.1% 52.0% 29.1% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 23.6% 47.3% 29.1% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Use quantitative tools (e.g., statistics and graphs)

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.0% 26.6% 42.9% 26.5% 1639
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 21% 20.0% 42.8% 35.1% 615
Woman 5.3% 30.3% 43.3% 21.2% 846
Another gender identity 38.6% 43.2% 18.2% 44
Prefer not to disclose 5.2% 29.9% 41.0% 23.9% 134
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.1% 25.9% 43.2% 27.8% 324
Black (U.S.) 6.7% 29.2% 45.0% 19.2% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 4.5% 34.2% 41.2% 20.2% 243
International (any race/ethnicity) 5.0% 23.5% 47.5% 24.0% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.3% 22.9% 45.8% 22.9% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 2.1% 22.0% 40.6% 35.3% 468
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.8% 30.8% 42.3% 24.1% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 41.5% 30.2% 26.4% 53
Arts & Sciences 5.2% 25.9% 47.2% 21.7% 576
Dyson 1.2% 28.6% 40.5% 29.8% 84
Engineering 2.2% 16.9% 40.7% 40.2% 413
Hotel 5.1% 37.2% 34.6% 23.1% 78
Human Ecology 5.5% 35.4% 41.7% 17.3% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.9% 34.5% 47.3% 7.3% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?
Understand the significance of art, music, literature, and drama

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.7% 35.5% 34.1% 21.8% 1638
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 10.9% 38.5% 30.2% 20.3% 615
Woman 7.8% 34.3% 36.7% 21.2% 845
Another gender identity 18.2% 29.5% 52.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 6.7% 34.3% 36.6% 22.4% 134
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 12.3% 34.3% 34.6% 18.8% 324
Black (U.S.) 6.7% 35.0% 33.3% 25.0% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 8.2% 33.7% 35.8% 22.2% 243
International (any race/ethnicity) 10.7% 32.0% 34.8% 22.5% 178
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 10.4% 22.9% 41.7% 25.0% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 6.0% 39.1% 31.2% 23.7% 468
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.3% 39.1% 32.4% 20.2% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.3% 35.8% 52.8% 53
Arts & Sciences 6.8% 32.5% 37.2% 23.5% 575
Dyson 20.2% 39.3% 26.2% 14.3% 84
Engineering 10.4% 40.7% 32.2% 16.7% 413
Hotel 10.3% 37.2% 37.2% 15.4% 78
Human Ecology 7.1% 29.9% 30.7% 32.3% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.1% 38.2% 36.4% 16.4% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Understand the process of science and experimentation

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.0% 22.5% 46.2% 29.3% 1636
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 1.1% 19.2% 44.8% 34.9% 614
‘Woman 2.7% 24.4% 48.0% 24.9% 845
Another gender identity 15.9% 52.3% 31.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 1.5% 27.8% 39.1% 31.6% 133
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 0.9% 22.8% 47.7% 28.6% 325
Black (U.S.) 4.2% 25.0% 44.2% 26.7% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.6% 27.2% 44.0% 27.2% 243
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.2% 18.0% 51.7% 28.1% 178
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.2% 12.5% 58.3% 25.0% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.9% 18.8% 43.3% 37.0% 467
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 17.0% 45.8% 36.4% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 22.6% 45.3% 32.1% 53
Arts & Sciences 1.9% 23.9% 49.2% 25.0% 573
Dyson 3.5% 43.5% 36.5% 16.5% 85
Engineering 1.0% 12.8% 46.5% 39.7% 413
Hotel 7.8% 42.9% 35.1% 14.3% 77
Human Ecology 3.1% 21.3% 48.0% 27.6% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.6% 47.3% 41.8% 7.3% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Create original ideas and solutions

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.7% 24.5% 48.0% 24.7% 1638
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 1.8% 22.1% 47.9% 28.2% 614
Woman 3.2% 26.0% 49.4% 21.4% 846
Another gender identity 2.3% 15.9% 50.0% 31.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 3.7% 29.1% 39.6% 27.6% 134
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.7% 30.8% 47.1% 18.5% 325
Black (U.S.) 5.9% 19.3% 41.2% 33.6% 119
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 2.5% 28.9% 45.0% 23.6% 242
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.2% 21.3% 51.1% 25.3% 178
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.3% 17.0% 46.8% 31.9% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.5% 21.5% 49.4% 27.7% 470
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.0% 26.5% 45.8% 25.7% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.3% 45.3% 43.4% 53
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 25.0% 50.6% 20.7% 575
Dyson 1.2% 23.8% 44.0% 31.0% 84
Engineering 2.2% 25.1% 49.0% 23.7% 414
Hotel 2.6% 23.1% 39.7% 34.6% 78
Human Ecology 4.0% 23.8% 41.3% 31.0% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 23.6% 60.0% 14.5% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Resolve interpersonal conflicts constructively

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.9% 22.5% 47.3% 28.3% 1637
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 2.8% 20.3% 49.8% 27.2% 615
‘Woman 1.4% 23.3% 46.4% 28.9% 845
Another gender identity 2.3% 34.1% 31.8% 31.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 0.8% 23.3% 46.6% 29.3% 133
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.1% 28.4% 47.2% 21.3% 324
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 19.2% 45.0% 34.2% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.8% 20.2% 50.8% 28.1% 242
International (any race/ethnicity) 3.4% 22.3% 45.3% 29.1% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.3% 29.8% 51.1% 14.9% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.7% 20.5% 48.2% 29.6% 469
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.4% 22.2% 49.2% 28.2% 252
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 13.2% 50.9% 34.0% 53
Arts & Sciences 3.8% 23.7% 46.2% 26.3% 574
Dyson 17.9% 50.0% 32.1% 84
Engineering 1.4% 25.6% 49.5% 23.4% 414
Hotel 12.8% 43.6% 43.6% 78
Human Ecology 0.8% 22.0% 40.2% 37.0% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.2% 47.3% 34.5% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?
Maintain healthy social boundaries when socializing or partying

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.4% 13.4% 40.3% 44.8% 1639
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 1.6% 14.8% 40.6% 43.0% 616
Woman 1.2% 11.5% 40.7% 46.7% 846
Another gender identity 6.8% 25.0% 20.5% 47.7% 44
Prefer not to disclose 15.8% 43.6% 40.6% 133
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.8% 18.5% 44.3% 35.4% 325
Black (U.S.) 2.5% 4.2% 35.0% 58.3% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 12.3% 40.7% 46.9% 243
International (any race/ethnicity) 0.6% 14.5% 43.0% 41.9% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.3% 14.9% 36.2% 44.7% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.6% 13.0% 41.5% 44.9% 468
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.2% 9.9% 37.7% 51.2% 252
Architecture, Art, & Planning 15.1% 34.0% 50.9% 53
Arts & Sciences 1.4% 14.1% 41.7% 42.8% 575
Dyson 10.6% 50.6% 38.8% 85
Engineering 1.9% 16.9% 41.1% 40.1% 414
Hotel 1.3% 10.3% 32.1% 56.4% 78
Human Ecology 0.8% 10.2% 38.6% 50.4% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.6% 10.9% 38.2% 47.3% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Judge the merits of arguments

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.3% 18.0% 47.9% 32.8% 1637
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 1.0% 15.8% 45.9% 37.4% 615
Woman 1.5% 18.3% 50.4% 29.8% 847
Another gender identity 31.8% 38.6% 29.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 1.5% 22.1% 44.3% 32.1% 131
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.6% 21.7% 49.2% 28.5% 323
Black (U.S.) 0.8% 13.4% 47.9% 37.8% 119
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.8% 19.8% 42.4% 37.0% 243
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.8% 17.9% 50.8% 28.5% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.3% 10.6% 55.3% 29.8% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.1% 17.1% 49.7% 32.2% 469
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.0% 20.2% 45.8% 32.0% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 20.8% 43.4% 34.0% 53
Arts & Sciences 1.7% 15.7% 49.7% 32.8% 573
Dyson 21.2% 49.4% 29.4% 85
Engineering 0.7% 17.9% 49.0% 32.4% 414
Hotel 1.3% 16.7% 44.9% 37.2% 78
Human Ecology 23.0% 42.9% 34.1% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 16.4% 47.3% 34.5% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Function effectively as a member of a team

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.4% 9.1% 43.5% 47.0% 1638
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 0.6% 10.6% 42.0% 46.8% 616
Woman 0.2% 7.0% 44.2% 48.6% 846
Another gender identity 13.6% 40.9% 45.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 0.8% 14.4% 46.2% 38.6% 132
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 10.5% 46.9% 42.3% 324
Black (U.S.) 0.8% 10.8% 31.7% 56.7% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 9.5% 42.4% 48.1% 243
International (any race/ethnicity) 1.1% 11.2% 43.6% 44.1% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 14.9% 46.8% 38.3% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.4% 7.0% 45.2% 47.3% 469
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.7% 39.1% 52.2% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 5.7% 45.3% 47.2% 53
Arts & Sciences 0.5% 11.1% 46.8% 41.6% 575
Dyson 8.2% 38.8% 52.9% 85
Engineering 0.7% 8.7% 42.5% 48.1% 414
Hotel 6.4% 46.2% 47.4% 78
Human Ecology 7.1% 41.3% 51.6% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.6% 42.6% 51.9% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?
Take a leadership role

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.2% 21.4% 38.9% 36.5% 1639
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 3.2% 20.6% 40.1% 36.0% 616
‘Woman 3.0% 19.7% 39.2% 38.1% 847
Another gender identity 6.8% 40.9% 31.8% 20.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 3.0% 29.5% 34.1% 33.3% 132
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.7% 29.3% 38.6% 28.4% 324
Black (U.S.) 4.2% 17.5% 41.7% 36.7% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.2% 21.4% 40.3% 37.0% 243
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.5% 33.0% 33.5% 29.1% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.3% 27.7% 36.2% 31.9% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 3.4% 15.4% 40.5% 40.7% 469
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.0% 20.9% 37.2% 37.9% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 32.1% 35.8% 30.2% 53
Arts & Sciences 3.3% 23.1% 42.1% 31.5% 575
Dyson 2.4% 12.9% 27.1% 57.6% 85
Engineering 4.1% 23.7% 39.4% 32.9% 414
Hotel 1.3% 11.5% 34.6% 52.6% 78
Human Ecology 0.8% 20.6% 38.9% 39.7% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 7.3% 38.2% 52.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?
Learn independently

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.0% 16.3% 41.8% 40.8% 1636
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 1.3% 13.3% 41.8% 43.6% 615
Woman 0.5% 17.4% 41.6% 40.5% 846
Another gender identity 2.3% 25.0% 45.5% 27.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 3.1% 20.6% 42.0% 34.4% 131
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.2% 22.5% 36.4% 39.8% 324
Black (U.S.) 17.5% 36.7% 45.8% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.7% 17.8% 471% 33.5% 242
International (any race/ethnicity) 10.6% 44.7% 44.7% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.1% 23.4% 36.2% 38.3% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.1% 13.7% 43.4% 41.9% 468
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 14.6% 41.5% 43.1% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 13.2% 37.7% 49.1% 53
Arts & Sciences 1.2% 18.8% 43.9% 36.1% 574
Dyson 7.1% 44.0% 48.8% 84
Engineering 1.4% 14.7% 42.3% 41.5% 414
Hotel 1.3% 11.7% 35.1% 51.9% 77
Human Ecology 0.8% 24.6% 34.9% 39.7% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.5% 43.6% 41.8% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Conduct scholarly research

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.0% 35.5% 34.9% 19.6% 1635
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 6.8% 34.5% 36.1% 22.6% 615
Woman 12.0% 35.1% 34.4% 18.5% 845
Another gender identity 13.6% 43.2% 27.3% 15.9% 44
Prefer not to disclose 10.7% 40.5% 34.4% 14.5% 131
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 9.9% 35.2% 35.8% 19.1% 324
Black (U.S.) 7.5% 37.5% 30.8% 24.2% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 9.9% 40.9% 29.3% 19.8% 242
International (any race/ethnicity) 9.0% 26.0% 44.6% 20.3% 177
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 17.0% 44.7% 21.3% 17.0% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 9.2% 35.2% 36.0% 19.6% 469
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.9% 30.0% 33.2% 26.9% 253
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.4% 24.5% 49.1% 17.0% 53
Arts & Sciences 9.6% 38.5% 34.7% 17.2% 574
Dyson 5.9% 37.6% 37.6% 18.8% 85
Engineering 10.2% 35.4% 34.2% 20.1% 412
Hotel 13.0% 39.0% 28.6% 19.5% 77
Human Ecology 11.1% 38.1% 33.3% 17.5% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.7% 27.3% 43.6% 16.4% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Effectively engage with and learn from others

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.5% 12.2% 43.8% 43.6% 1637
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 0.5% 12.7% 47.8% 39.0% 615
‘Woman 0.4% 11.5% 41.4% 46.8% 847
Another gender identity 6.8% 36.4% 56.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 1.5% 16.0% 42.7% 39.7% 131
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 14.5% 46.0% 39.2% 324
Black (U.S.) 0.8% 9.2% 32.5% 57.5% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 9.1% 45.0% 45.9% 242
International (any race/ethnicity) 11.2% 51.4% 37.4% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 12.8% 46.8% 40.4% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.9% 12.6% 45.5% 41.0% 468
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.7% 44.6% 42.6% 251
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.4% 43.4% 47.2% 53
Arts & Sciences 0.5% 12.9% 45.9% 40.7% 575
Dyson 1.2% 12.9% 50.6% 35.3% 85
Engineering 0.5% 12.3% 45.7% 41.5% 414
Hotel 10.3% 29.5% 60.3% 78
Human Ecology 0.8% 7.9% 34.1% 57.1% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 14.5% 36.4% 47.3% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Participate in efforts to make the Cornell community equitable

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.4% 15.0% 42.5% 41.1% 1634
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 2.0% 19.4% 44.5% 34.2% 614
‘Woman 1.2% 11.3% 40.5% 46.9% 846
Another gender identity 11.4% 27.3% 61.4% 44
Prefer not to disclose 0.8% 19.2% 50.8% 29.2% 130
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.5% 16.7% 46.3% 35.5% 324
Black (U.S.) 5.0% 8.3% 24.2% 62.5% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 11.6% 42.6% 45.9% 242
International (any race/ethnicity) 1.1% 16.8% 48.6% 33.5% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.1% 23.4% 44.7% 29.8% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.5% 16.1% 44.7% 37.6% 465
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 15.6% 42.4% 41.2% 250
Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 13.2% 47.2% 37.7% 53
Arts & Sciences 2.8% 14.1% 42.1% 41.0% 573
Dyson 10.6% 48.2% 41.2% 85
Engineering 0.5% 19.6% 46.4% 33.6% 414
Hotel 9.0% 32.1% 59.0% 78
Human Ecology 1.6% 7.1% 34.1% 57.1% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 21.8% 38.2% 40.0% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the following during your first year at Cornell?

Discuss issues related to systemic inequality and discrimination

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.8% 26.1% 39.8% 29.3% 1632
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 6.5% 33.0% 37.0% 23.5% 613
Woman 3.8% 21.2% 42.0% 33.1% 846
Another gender identity 9.1% 38.6% 52.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 4.7% 31.8% 39.5% 24.0% 129
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.2% 31.2% 39.2% 24.4% 324
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 10.8% 30.8% 56.7% 120
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 3.3% 20.2% 41.7% 34.7% 242
International (any race/ethnicity) 5.6% 29.6% 44.1% 20.7% 179
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 10.6% 29.8% 27.7% 31.9% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 5.8% 28.0% 42.2% 24.1% 465
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.6% 27.2% 40.4% 28.8% 250
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.8% 21.2% 42.3% 32.7% 52
Arts & Sciences 4.7% 24.2% 41.8% 29.3% 574
Dyson 5.9% 36.5% 28.2% 29.4% 85
Engineering 7.0% 31.4% 40.3% 21.3% 414
Hotel 5.3% 25.0% 35.5% 34.2% 76
Human Ecology 1.6% 11.9% 40.5% 46.0% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 23.6% 32.7% 43.6% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you made plans for college and prepared applications, how helpful were advice and assistance from each of the following?
College admissions high school counselor

Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 7.3% 16.0% 36.6% 31.2% 8.8% 1622
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 8.6% 14.5% 36.7% 31.9% 8.3% 615
Woman 6.8% 16.5% 38.4% 29.2% 9.0% 848

Another gender identity 2.3% 18.2% 22.7% 43.2% 13.6% 44

Prefer not to disclose 6.1% 20.0% 27.8% 37.4% 8.7% 115

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 8.6% 15.7% 38.9% 26.5% 10.2% 324

Black (U.S.) 8.5% 15.3% 28.8% 35.6% 11.9% 118

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 6.6% 17.4% 33.1% 33.5% 9.5% 242

International (any race/ethnicity) 2.3% 6.8% 34.1% 44.9% 11.9% 176

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 6.3% 25.0% 33.3% 35.4% 48

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 8.9% 17.7% 37.8% 28.1% 7.6% 463

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.2% 18.3% 37.8% 29.1% 9.6% 251

Architecture, Art, & Planning 1.9% 9.6% 36.5% 38.5% 13.5% 52

Arts & Sciences 8.1% 16.1% 36.4% 30.8% 8.6% 571

Dyson 6.0% 11.9% 38.1% 28.6% 15.5% 84
Engineering 10.0% 16.3% 35.6% 29.3% 8.8% 410

Hotel 4.0% 20.0% 38.7% 33.3% 4.0% 75
Human Ecology 7.2% 12.8% 33.6% 40.0% 6.4% 125

Industrial & Labor Relations 1.9% 16.7% 42.6% 33.3% 5.6% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How helpful were advice and assistance from each of the following?

Other high school counselor

Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 10.7% 14.2% 45.6% 27.5% 2.0% 1615
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 10.8% 14.7% 46.2% 26.9% 1.5% 613
Woman 10.5% 14.3% 45.2% 27.3% 2.6% 845

Another gender identity 9.1% 13.6% 40.9% 36.4% 44

Prefer not to disclose 12.4% 11.5% 46.9% 28.3% 0.9% 113

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 13.3% 12.7% 51.7% 21.4% 0.9% 323

Black (U.S.) 6.0% 17.9% 45.3% 27.4% 3.4% 117

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 8.7% 19.9% 36.9% 32.4% 2.1% 241

International (any race/ethnicity) 12.1% 9.2% 44.8% 27.0% 6.9% 174

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.2% 14.6% 47.9% 33.3% 48

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 11.2% 13.0% 48.4% 26.3% 1.1% 463

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.6% 14.4% 43.6% 32.0% 0.4% 250

Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.8% 9.6% 40.4% 40.4% 5.8% 52
Arts & Sciences 10.6% 14.8% 48.2% 23.9% 2.5% 568

Dyson 10.7% 17.9% 44.0% 25.0% 2.4% 84
Engineering 13.0% 13.7% 45.3% 26.5% 1.5% 408

Hotel 9.5% 17.6% 36.5% 35.1% 1.4% 74
Human Ecology 10.4% 10.4% 49.6% 26.4% 3.2% 125

Industrial & Labor Relations 9.3% 14.8% 38.9% 35.2% 1.9% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How helpful were advice and assistance from each of the following?

Classmates-friends

Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.4% 13.4% 49.5% 29.1% 0.6% 1617
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 7.6% 13.0% 48.8% 30.1% 0.5% 615
Woman 7.1% 14.2% 49.2% 28.8% 0.7% 845
Another gender identity 2.3% 11.4% 61.4% 22.7% 2.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 9.7% 10.6% 50.4% 29.2% 113
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.5% 8.1% 49.8% 35.5% 321
Black (U.S.) 9.4% 12.0% 41.9% 34.2% 2.6% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 7.9% 19.8% 43.8% 27.7% 0.8% 242
International (any race/ethnicity) 7.4% 8.0% 48.3% 34.7% 1.7% 176
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.3% 12.5% 47.9% 31.3% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 7.8% 15.2% 52.2% 24.7% 0.2% 462
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.6% 14.7% 54.2% 25.5% 251
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.7% 11.5% 42.3% 34.6% 3.8% 52
Arts & Sciences 9.0% 16.0% 45.9% 28.6% 0.5% 569
Dyson 11.9% 16.7% 38.1% 32.1% 1.2% 84
Engineering 6.1% 10.0% 52.7% 30.4% 0.7% 408
Hotel 5.3% 14.7% 61.3% 17.3% 1.3% 75
Human Ecology 7.3% 8.1% 47.6% 37.1% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.7% 13.0% 53.7% 29.6% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How helpful were advice and assistance from each of the following?

Parents
Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 4.6% 9.8% 32.4% 52.7% 0.6% 1618
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 3.6% 10.1% 30.8% 54.8% 0.7% 613
Woman 4.6% 9.6% 34.2% 51.1% 0.6% 848

Another gender identity 9.1% 18.2% 29.5% 43.2% 44

Prefer not to disclose 8.0% 6.2% 28.3% 57.5% 113

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.5% 10.3% 36.1% 46.7% 0.3% 321

Black (U.S.) 4.2% 16.1% 33.9% 44.9% 0.8% 118

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 8.3% 12.5% 33.3% 45.0% 240

International (any race/ethnicity) 5.1% 8.0% 36.9% 48.9% 176

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 37.5% 62.5% 48

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 1.5% 8.6% 27.2% 62.4% 0.2% 463

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.4% 11.6% 27.1% 56.2% 0.8% 251
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.7% 5.8% 32.7% 53.8% 52

Arts & Sciences 5.5% 12.0% 33.3% 48.8% 0.5% 568

Dyson 6.0% 11.9% 31.0% 50.0% 1.2% 84
Engineering 3.9% 6.6% 33.3% 56.0% 0.2% 409

Hotel 5.3% 6.7% 32.0% 56.0% 75
Human Ecology 1.6% 8.1% 37.9% 51.6% 0.8% 124

Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 10.9% 30.9% 54.5% 1.8% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How helpful were advice and assistance from each of the following?
Community org

Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 54.7% 3.6% 6.0% 6.7% 29.0% 1617
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 59.1% 4.6% 6.0% 5.2% 25.1% 614
Woman 51.0% 3.0% 6.3% 7.1% 32.7% 847
Another gender identity 56.8% 2.3% 18.2% 22.7% 44
Prefer not to disclose 57.1% 3.6% 6.3% 8.0% 25.0% 112
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 59.0% 4.3% 7.1% 5.3% 24.2% 322
Black (U.S.) 42.4% 2.5% 10.2% 19.5% 25.4% 118
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 43.4% 5.0% 7.4% 9.5% 34.7% 242
International (any race/ethnicity) 38.3% 1.7% 6.9% 12.0% 41.1% 175
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 62.5% 4.2% 4.2% 29.2% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 65.9% 3.7% 4.1% 1.1% 25.2% 461
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 52.8% 4.4% 8.0% 8.0% 26.8% 250
Architecture, Art, & Planning 44.2% 3.8% 5.8% 13.5% 32.7% 52
Arts & Sciences 57.1% 3.4% 4.8% 5.5% 29.3% 567
Dyson 51.2% 4.8% 8.3% 8.3% 27.4% 84
Engineering 55.1% 2.4% 5.9% 5.9% 30.7% 410
Hotel 49.3% 6.7% 5.3% 5.3% 33.3% 75
Human Ecology 55.2% 4.0% 8.8% 8.0% 24.0% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 55.6% 3.7% 1.9% 11.1% 27.8% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you made plans for college and prepared applications, how helpful were advice and assitance from each of the following?

Private counselor

Did not use Not helpful Somewhat helpful Very helpful Not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 46.7% 1.9% 11.1% 18.2% 22.0% 1615
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 48.3% 2.3% 11.9% 19.0% 18.5% 615
Woman 44.7% 1.8% 10.8% 18.0% 24.7% 843
Another gender identity 54.5% 9.1% 6.8% 29.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 50.4% 1.8% 9.7% 19.5% 18.6% 113
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 50.5% 1.9% 12.8% 15.6% 19.3% 321
Black (U.S.) 48.3% 0.8% 5.1% 8.5% 37.3% 118
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 45.8% 1.7% 7.9% 12.9% 31.7% 240
International (any race/ethnicity) 28.6% 2.3% 20.0% 33.1% 16.0% 175
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 43.8% 2.1% 12.5% 25.0% 16.7% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 55.5% 1.7% 8.9% 15.8% 18.1% 463
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 48.2% 2.8% 6.0% 15.1% 27.9% 251
Architecture, Art, & Planning 38.5% 19.2% 23.1% 19.2% 52
Arts & Sciences 47.0% 1.8% 13.6% 18.2% 19.4% 566
Dyson 54.8% 11.9% 11.9% 21.4% 84
Engineering 49.3% 22% 8.3% 17.1% 23.2% 410
Hotel 37.8% 8.1% 31.1% 23.0% 74
Human Ecology 41.9% 2.4% 18.5% 18.5% 18.5% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 37.0% 3.7% 7.4% 27.8% 24.1% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Will you personally take out any student loans to finance your first year of college?

No Yes Do not know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 61.1% 21.5% 17.4% 1588
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 63.0% 20.1% 16.9% 608
Woman 60.9% 21.4% 17.7% 824
Another gender identity 54.5% 25.0% 20.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 54.5% 28.6% 17.0% 112
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents.
Asian (U.S.) 60.1% 22.5% 17.4% 311
Black (U.S.) 49.6% 27.4% 23.1% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents.
Hispanic (U.S.) 50.8% 26.7% 22.5% 240
International (any race/ethnicity) 82.2% 2.3% 15.5% 174
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 63.8% 19.1% 17.0% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents.
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents.
White (U.S.) 63.6% 23.9% 12.5% 456
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 57.6% 22.9% 19.6% 245
Architecture, Art, & Planning 65.4% 21.2% 13.5% 52
Arts & Sciences 64.0% 19.3% 16.6% 553
Dyson 62.5% 11.3% 26.3% 80
Engineering 59.8% 25.1% 15.1% 403
Hotel 61.3% 14.7% 24.0% 75
Human Ecology 59.5% 23.0% 17.5% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 53.7% 31.5% 14.8% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As of right now, how concerned are you about your family's ability to pay for college?

Not at all A little Quite a bit A great deal Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 29.6% 39.3% 17.5% 13.6% 1606
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 35.0% 38.3% 16.4% 10.3% 614
Woman 25.5% 41.4% 17.6% 15.5% 839
Another gender identity 15.9% 36.4% 34.1% 13.6% 44
Prefer not to disclose 35.8% 30.3% 15.6% 18.3% 109
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 24.4% 43.4% 19.1% 13.1% 320
Black (U.S.) 13.8% 36.2% 29.3% 20.7% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 14.0% 42.6% 22.7% 20.7% 242
International (any race/ethnicity) 40.8% 36.8% 16.1% 6.3% 174
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 39.6% 41.7% 10.4% 8.3% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 39.4% 37.7% 13.5% 9.4% 459
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 22.0% 40.0% 20.4% 17.6% 250
Architecture, Art, & Planning 23.1% 40.4% 26.9% 9.6% 52
Arts & Sciences 33.6% 36.1% 15.6% 14.7% 559
Dyson 36.1% 38.6% 16.9% 8.4% 83
Engineering 26.7% 45.3% 16.9% 11.0% 408
Hotel 38.2% 31.6% 13.2% 17.1% 76
Human Ecology 29.6% 38.4% 20.8% 11.2% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 28.3% 35.8% 18.9% 17.0% 53

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you currently intend to pursue a graduate or professional degree?

No Yes Not sure yet Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.9% 58.7% 36.4% 1602
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 4.2% 53.3% 42.4% 613
Woman 5.4% 63.9% 30.8% 839
Another gender identity 2.3% 72.7% 25.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 5.7% 43.4% 50.9% 106
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.0% 56.2% 37.9% 317
Black (U.S.) 5.3% 71.9% 22.8% 114
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents.
Hispanic (U.S.) 3.7% 58.9% 37.3% 241
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.1% 60.8% 35.1% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.3% 64.6% 27.1% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents.
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents.
White (U.S.) 3.3% 58.6% 38.2% 461
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.0% 66.7% 29.3% 249
Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.8% 39.2% 49.0% 51
Arts & Sciences 3.6% 64.3% 32.1% 560
Dyson 12.0% 38.6% 49.4% 83
Engineering 4.0% 50.6% 45.4% 403
Hotel 14.5% 36.8% 48.7% 76
Human Ecology 3.2% 78.4% 18.4% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 60.0% 38.2% 55
**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Will pursue MA-MS

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 58.7% 41.3% 941
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 53.8% 46.2% 327
Woman 60.6% 39.4% 536
Another gender identity 59.4% 40.6% 32
Prefer not to disclose 69.6% 30.4% 46
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 54.5% 45.5% 178
Black (U.S.) 61.0% 39.0% 82
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 64.1% 35.9% 142
International (any race/ethnicity) 41.3% 58.7% 104
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 54.8% 45.2% 31
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 57.0% 43.0% 270
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 67.5% 32.5% 166
Architecture, Art, & Planning 40.0% 60.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 60.3% 39.7% 360
Dyson 81.3% 18.8% 32
Engineering 31.4% 68.6% 204
Hotel 82.1% 17.9% 28
Human Ecology 73.5% 26.5% 98
Industrial & Labor Relations 90.9% 9.1% 33

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Will pursue MBA

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 81.4% 18.6% 941
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 77.1% 22.9% 327
Woman 83.0% 17.0% 536
Another gender identity 90.6% 9.4% 32
Prefer not to disclose 87.0% 13.0% 46
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 79.2% 20.8% 178
Black (U.S.) 87.8% 12.2% 82
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 84.5% 15.5% 142
International (any race/ethnicity) 71.2% 28.8% 104
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 96.8% 3.2% 31
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 85.6% 14.4% 270
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 93.4% 6.6% 166
Architecture, Art, & Planning 95.0% 5.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 85.0% 15.0% 360
Dyson 3.1% 96.9% 32
Engineering 84.3% 15.7% 204
Hotel 28.6% 71.4% 28
Human Ecology 83.7% 16.3% 98
Industrial & Labor Relations 69.7% 30.3% 33

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Will pursue MSW-MPH-MEd

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 96.6% 3.4% 941
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 97.2% 2.8% 327
Woman 96.5% 3.5% 536
Another gender identity 96.9% 3.1% 32
Prefer not to disclose 93.5% 6.5% 46
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 97.8% 22% 178
Black (U.S.) 91.5% 8.5% 82
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 96.5% 3.5% 142
International (any race/ethnicity) 98.1% 1.9% 104
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 90.3% 9.7% 31
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 97.8% 22% 270
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.8% 1.2% 166
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 96.1% 3.9% 360
Dyson 100.0% 32
Engineering 97.5% 2.5% 204
Hotel 96.4% 3.6% 28
Human Ecology 90.8% 9.2% 98
Industrial & Labor Relations 97.0% 3.0% 33

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 61 of 156



Will pursue JD-LLB

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 84.7% 15.3% 941
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 89.3% 10.7% 327
Woman 81.3% 18.7% 536
Another gender identity 87.5% 12.5% 32
Prefer not to disclose 89.1% 10.9% 46
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 91.0% 9.0% 178
Black (U.S.) 85.4% 14.6% 82
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 84.5% 15.5% 142
International (any race/ethnicity) 90.4% 9.6% 104
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 80.6% 19.4% 31
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 87.0% 13.0% 270
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 95.8% 4.2% 166
Architecture, Art, & Planning 95.0% 5.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 76.7% 23.3% 360
Dyson 90.6% 9.4% 32
Engineering 99.5% 0.5% 204
Hotel 78.6% 21.4% 28
Human Ecology 84.7% 15.3% 98
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.2% 81.8% 33

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Will pursue MD-DO-DDS-DVM

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 72.4% 27.6% 941
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 77.1% 22.9% 327
Woman 69.8% 30.2% 536
Another gender identity 71.9% 28.1% 32
Prefer not to disclose 69.6% 30.4% 46
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 71.3% 28.7% 178
Black (U.S.) 54.9% 45.1% 82
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 63.4% 36.6% 142
International (any race/ethnicity) 96.2% 3.8% 104
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 64.5% 35.5% 31
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 71.1% 28.9% 270
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 43.4% 56.6% 166
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 73.9% 26.1% 360
Dyson 100.0% 32
Engineering 88.7% 11.3% 204
Hotel 100.0% 28
Human Ecology 51.0% 49.0% 98
Industrial & Labor Relations 97.0% 3.0% 33

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Will pursue PhD

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 69.0% 31.0% 941
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 63.6% 36.4% 327
Woman 72.9% 27.1% 536
Another gender identity 65.6% 34.4% 32
Prefer not to disclose 63.0% 37.0% 46
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 71.3% 28.7% 178
Black (U.S.) 61.0% 39.0% 82
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 66.9% 33.1% 142
International (any race/ethnicity) 69.2% 30.8% 104
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 80.6% 19.4% 31
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 65.9% 34.1% 270
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 74.1% 25.9% 166
Architecture, Art, & Planning 80.0% 20.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 59.7% 40.3% 360
Dyson 93.8% 6.3% 32
Engineering 65.2% 34.8% 204
Hotel 82.1% 17.9% 28
Human Ecology 83.7% 16.3% 98
Industrial & Labor Relations 81.8% 18.2% 33

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Will pursue EdD-PsyD

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 95.1% 4.9% 941
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 96.3% 3.7% 327
Woman 94.8% 5.2% 536
Another gender identity 93.8% 6.3% 32
Prefer not to disclose 91.3% 8.7% 46
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 178
Black (U.S.) 92.7% 7.3% 82
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 93.0% 7.0% 142
International (any race/ethnicity) 94.2% 5.8% 104
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 93.5% 6.5% 31
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 94.4% 5.6% 270
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 96.4% 3.6% 166
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 93.6% 6.4% 360
Dyson 100.0% 32
Engineering 95.6% 4.4% 204
Hotel 100.0% 28
Human Ecology 92.9% 7.1% 98
Industrial & Labor Relations 97.0% 3.0% 33

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Will pursue some other degree

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.6% 0.4% 941
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 99.1% 0.9% 327
Woman 99.8% 0.2% 536
Another gender identity 100.0% 32
Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 46
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 99.4% 0.6% 178
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 82
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 100.0% 142
International (any race/ethnicity) 99.0% 1.0% 104
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 100.0% 31
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 99.6% 0.4% 270
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 166
Architecture, Art, & Planning 95.0% 5.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 99.7% 0.3% 360
Dyson 100.0% 32
Engineering 100.0% 204
Hotel 100.0% 28
Human Ecology 99.0% 1.0% 98
Industrial & Labor Relations 97.0% 3.0% 33

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Still unsure what degree to pursue

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 91.5% 8.5% 941
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 93.9% 6.1% 327
Woman 91.0% 9.0% 536
Another gender identity 81.3% 18.8% 32
Prefer not to disclose 87.0% 13.0% 46
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 89.9% 10.1% 178
Black (U.S.) 95.1% 4.9% 82
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 93.0% 7.0% 142
International (any race/ethnicity) 90.4% 9.6% 104
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 83.9% 16.1% 31
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 91.1% 8.9% 270
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 92.2% 7.8% 166
Architecture, Art, & Planning 80.0% 20.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 91.1% 8.9% 360
Dyson 96.9% 3.1% 32
Engineering 90.7% 9.3% 204
Hotel 96.4% 3.6% 28
Human Ecology 91.8% 8.2% 98
Industrial & Labor Relations 93.9% 6.1% 33

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Expressing yourself artistically

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 15.7% 41.5% 24.1% 18.7% 1607
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 22.5% 42.0% 20.9% 14.6% 617
Woman 11.3% 42.2% 26.3% 20.2% 848
Another gender identity 2.3% 31.8% 25.0% 40.9% 44
Prefer not to disclose 16.3% 36.7% 25.5% 21.4% 98
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 12.5% 42.3% 26.6% 18.5% 319
Black (U.S.) 19.1% 36.5% 23.5% 20.9% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 14.2% 38.9% 28.0% 18.8% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 5.1% 37.7% 29.1% 28.0% 175
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 22.9% 37.5% 18.8% 20.8% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 21.5% 43.7% 20.4% 14.3% 460
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 19.1% 43.4% 21.5% 15.9% 251
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.8% 29.4% 62.7% 51
Arts & Sciences 14.8% 40.5% 26.5% 18.2% 566
Dyson 24.7% 39.5% 22.2% 13.6% 81
Engineering 17.6% 45.7% 21.6% 15.1% 403
Hotel 18.7% 53.3% 16.0% 12.0% 75
Human Ecology 8.8% 32.0% 30.4% 28.8% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.3% 52.7% 25.5% 14.5% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Being a leader in your community

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.6% 28.7% 40.3% 26.4% 1607
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 5.5% 29.2% 37.9% 27.4% 617
‘Woman 3.5% 27.5% 42.0% 27.0% 848
Another gender identity 4.5% 36.4% 43.2% 15.9% 44
Prefer not to disclose 8.2% 33.7% 38.8% 19.4% 98
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.8% 35.4% 39.8% 21.0% 319
Black (U.S.) 2.6% 17.4% 47.0% 33.0% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 3.8% 28.0% 40.6% 27.6% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 7.4% 27.4% 33.1% 32.0% 175
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.3% 29.2% 35.4% 27.1% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 5.9% 31.7% 42.3% 20.2% 461
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.6% 33.1% 37.8% 25.5% 251
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.9% 37.3% 25.5% 31.4% 51
Arts & Sciences 6.7% 30.0% 39.2% 24.2% 567
Dyson 14.8% 45.7% 39.5% 81
Engineering 6.0% 32.9% 42.1% 19.0% 401
Hotel 16.0% 44.0% 40.0% 75
Human Ecology 22.2% 40.5% 37.3% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.9% 49.1% 40.0% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Raising a family

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.8% 24.8% 28.8% 32.6% 1603
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 8.6% 20.9% 30.8% 39.7% 617
Woman 16.0% 26.4% 29.0% 28.5% 848
Another gender identity 37.2% 37.2% 14.0% 11.6% 43
Prefer not to disclose 16.8% 30.5% 20.0% 32.6% 95
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 15.2% 30.4% 25.9% 28.5% 316
Black (U.S.) 12.2% 29.6% 27.0% 31.3% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 15.9% 20.1% 31.4% 32.6% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 13.7% 23.4% 32.6% 30.3% 175
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 16.7% 22.9% 35.4% 25.0% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 13.5% 25.7% 28.7% 32.2% 460
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.6% 26.0% 27.6% 28.8% 250
Architecture, Art, & Planning 21.6% 31.4% 21.6% 25.5% 51
Arts & Sciences 13.1% 27.9% 27.7% 31.3% 566
Dyson 13.6% 12.3% 29.6% 44.4% 81
Engineering 14.5% 24.8% 32.8% 27.8% 399
Hotel 10.7% 18.7% 25.3% 45.3% 75
Human Ecology 8.7% 22.2% 29.4% 39.7% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.3% 14.5% 23.6% 54.5% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Participating in religious activities

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 50.3% 27.0% 11.9% 10.8% 1601
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 50.0% 26.5% 11.7% 11.9% 616
‘Woman 48.8% 28.0% 12.8% 10.5% 847

Another gender identity 75.0% 18.2% 6.8% 44

Prefer not to disclose 54.3% 25.5% 8.5% 11.7% 94

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 58.8% 21.4% 8.5% 11.3% 318

Black (U.S.) 29.6% 23.5% 20.9% 26.1% 115

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 51.0% 25.5% 13.4% 10.0% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 47.1% 32.8% 10.9% 9.2% 174

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 75.0% 20.8% 4.2% 48

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 52.3% 29.2% 12.0% 6.5% 459
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 51.8% 29.3% 10.0% 8.8% 249
Architecture, Art, & Planning 51.0% 33.3% 7.8% 7.8% 51
Arts & Sciences 53.5% 25.3% 10.4% 10.8% 565

Dyson 44.4% 32.1% 14.8% 8.6% 81
Engineering 52.6% 25.2% 12.0% 10.2% 401

Hotel 37.8% 32.4% 18.9% 10.8% 74
Human Ecology 40.8% 24.8% 17.6% 16.8% 125

Industrial & Labor Relations 40.0% 30.9% 12.7% 16.4% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Participating in politics or community affairs

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 19.0% 48.8% 22.4% 9.8% 1603
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 21.3% 47.9% 21.1% 9.7% 616
Woman 17.6% 49.9% 23.4% 9.1% 846
Another gender identity 13.6% 36.4% 22.7% 27.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 19.6% 50.5% 21.6% 8.2% 97
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 23.2% 49.8% 20.7% 6.3% 319
Black (U.S.) 13.0% 43.5% 27.0% 16.5% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 17.2% 47.7% 23.4% 11.7% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 24.9% 48.0% 21.4% 5.8% 173
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 25.0% 47.9% 12.5% 14.6% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 18.7% 50.9% 21.1% 9.3% 460
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.7% 54.2% 18.9% 9.2% 249
Architecture, Art, & Planning 25.5% 41.2% 21.6% 11.8% 51
Arts & Sciences 18.8% 42.7% 27.3% 11.2% 564
Dyson 16.0% 49.4% 19.8% 14.8% 81
Engineering 23.4% 55.5% 17.7% 3.5% 402
Hotel 13.3% 58.7% 20.0% 8.0% 75
Human Ecology 14.3% 49.2% 20.6% 15.9% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.7% 29.1% 34.5% 23.6% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Addressing systemic inequality and discrimination

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.6% 30.6% 36.7% 25.1% 1599
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 12.4% 37.7% 33.8% 16.1% 615
Woman 4.3% 26.1% 39.3% 30.4% 843
Another gender identity 13.6% 29.5% 56.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 9.3% 33.0% 36.1% 21.6% 97
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.6% 37.1% 37.4% 18.9% 318
Black (U.S.) 0.9% 15.7% 33.0% 50.4% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 7.5% 20.5% 41.4% 30.5% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 9.9% 33.1% 39.0% 18.0% 172
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 12.5% 33.3% 22.9% 31.3% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 9.6% 33.9% 35.2% 21.3% 460
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.8% 32.9% 37.3% 24.9% 249
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.8% 33.3% 29.4% 29.4% 51
Arts & Sciences 8.0% 28.0% 34.8% 29.3% 564
Dyson 9.9% 30.9% 33.3% 25.9% 81
Engineering 10.0% 38.2% 38.7% 13.2% 401
Hotel 6.8% 30.1% 38.4% 24.7% 73
Human Ecology 3.2% 15.2% 44.0% 37.6% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 25.5% 32.7% 36.4% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Voting regularly in local and national elections

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.2% 20.8% 32.4% 41.5% 1603
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 6.6% 24.3% 30.3% 38.7% 617
‘Woman 4.7% 17.8% 33.7% 43.8% 845
Another gender identity 11.4% 31.8% 56.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 2.1% 29.9% 35.1% 33.0% 97
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 4.1% 29.5% 34.5% 32.0% 319
Black (U.S.) 3.5% 17.4% 27.8% 51.3% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 3.3% 18.0% 31.0% 47.7% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 21.4% 30.1% 27.7% 20.8% 173
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.2% 22.9% 25.0% 47.9% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 2.8% 15.4% 34.6% 47.2% 460
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.8% 21.2% 36.8% 39.2% 250
Architecture, Art, & Planning 15.7% 19.6% 25.5% 39.2% 51
Arts & Sciences 5.0% 20.9% 30.7% 43.4% 564
Dyson 6.2% 17.3% 35.8% 40.7% 81
Engineering 5.5% 24.9% 35.1% 34.6% 402
Hotel 4.1% 20.3% 25.7% 50.0% 74
Human Ecology 7.1% 13.5% 30.2% 49.2% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 12.7% 27.3% 58.2% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Volunteering
Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.8% 30.1% 39.2% 27.9% 1605
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 3.9% 38.8% 36.4% 20.9% 616
Woman 2.0% 23.0% 40.9% 34.1% 848
Another gender identity 4.5% 29.5% 40.9% 25.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 2.1% 37.1% 41.2% 19.6% 97
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.1% 29.2% 43.3% 24.5% 319
Black (U.S.) 2.6% 20.0% 40.0% 37.4% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 2.9% 33.5% 32.6% 31.0% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.3% 32.8% 36.2% 28.7% 174
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.1% 41.7% 31.3% 25.0% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 3.5% 29.6% 41.5% 25.4% 460
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.8% 24.4% 45.2% 27.6% 250
Architecture, Art, & Planning 51.0% 25.5% 23.5% 51
Arts & Sciences 3.5% 27.9% 41.2% 27.4% 566
Dyson 1.2% 29.6% 37.0% 32.1% 81
Engineering 3.5% 37.4% 36.7% 22.4% 401
Hotel 2.7% 32.0% 37.3% 28.0% 75
Human Ecology 18.3% 38.9% 42.9% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 30.9% 29.1% 38.2% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Being well-off financially

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 0.4% 9.9% 35.7% 54.0% 1601
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 0.3% 9.4% 36.0% 54.3% 617
Woman 0.4% 8.6% 34.9% 56.1% 846

Another gender identity 22.7% 25.0% 52.3% 44

Prefer not to disclose 1.1% 19.1% 45.7% 34.0% 94

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5

Asian (U.S.) 7.5% 31.1% 61.3% 318

Black (U.S.) 4.3% 22.6% 73.0% 115

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 0.8% 11.7% 30.1% 57.3% 239

International (any race/ethnicity) 6.3% 39.7% 54.0% 174

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.3% 37.5% 54.2% 48

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 0.7% 14.8% 43.2% 41.3% 458

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.0% 36.0% 52.0% 250
Architecture, Art, & Planning 17.6% 31.4% 51.0% 51

Arts & Sciences 0.4% 11.8% 35.5% 52.3% 566

Dyson 1.2% 2.5% 27.2% 69.1% 81

Engineering 0.5% 8.5% 41.6% 49.4% 399

Hotel 1.3% 2.7% 32.0% 64.0% 75

Human Ecology 8.9% 30.6% 60.5% 124

Industrial & Labor Relations 7.3% 25.5% 67.3% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Learning about other cultures and nations

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.3% 19.2% 45.7% 33.9% 1603
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 2.4% 25.4% 45.2% 26.9% 617
Woman 0.7% 14.2% 46.5% 38.7% 846
Another gender identity 9.1% 38.6% 52.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 27.1% 44.8% 28.1% 96
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.3% 19.7% 49.2% 29.8% 319
Black (U.S.) 0.9% 12.2% 41.7% 45.2% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 0.4% 19.2% 42.3% 38.1% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 14.9% 42.5% 42.5% 174
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.1% 20.8% 41.7% 35.4% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 2.4% 22.6% 47.8% 27.2% 460
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.0% 22.0% 40.4% 35.6% 250
Architecture, Art, & Planning 15.7% 31.4% 52.9% 51
Arts & Sciences 1.2% 17.7% 46.5% 34.5% 565
Dyson 18.5% 49.4% 32.1% 81
Engineering 1.7% 23.6% 50.5% 24.1% 402
Hotel 1.4% 17.8% 41.1% 39.7% 73
Human Ecology 0.8% 11.1% 42.9% 45.2% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.7% 45.5% 41.8% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Getting to know people from diverse backgrounds

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.1% 13.7% 43.5% 41.8% 1604
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 1.8% 20.1% 45.2% 32.9% 617
‘Woman 0.5% 9.0% 42.1% 48.4% 847
Another gender identity 6.8% 36.4% 56.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 3.1% 16.7% 46.9% 33.3% 96
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.9% 14.1% 47.0% 37.9% 319
Black (U.S.) 11.3% 34.8% 53.9% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.3% 13.4% 39.3% 46.0% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 8.6% 42.3% 49.1% 175
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.1% 14.6% 39.6% 43.8% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 2.2% 15.0% 47.7% 35.1% 461
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.0% 16.7% 43.0% 38.2% 251
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.8% 33.3% 56.9% 51
Arts & Sciences 1.2% 12.0% 43.5% 43.3% 566
Dyson 13.6% 42.0% 44.4% 81
Engineering 1.2% 16.5% 48.9% 33.4% 401
Hotel 17.8% 30.1% 52.1% 73
Human Ecology 0.8% 6.3% 38.1% 54.8% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.9% 47.3% 41.8% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Traveling abroad

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.7% 19.8% 35.1% 40.4% 1603
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 6.8% 23.9% 37.9% 31.3% 614
‘Woman 2.9% 16.0% 32.9% 48.1% 848
Another gender identity 11.4% 20.5% 40.9% 27.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 4.1% 26.8% 33.0% 36.1% 97
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.5% 23.0% 34.9% 34.6% 318
Black (U.S.) 0.9% 17.5% 29.8% 51.8% 114
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 2.1% 16.8% 42.0% 39.1% 238
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.3% 16.7% 31.6% 49.4% 174
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.3% 20.8% 37.5% 33.3% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 6.3% 21.9% 35.6% 36.2% 461
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.8% 22.3% 33.9% 39.0% 251
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.0% 7.8% 31.4% 58.8% 51
Arts & Sciences 6.2% 19.6% 35.0% 39.2% 566
Dyson 1.3% 15.0% 35.0% 48.8% 80
Engineering 6.0% 24.6% 38.8% 30.6% 399
Hotel 1.3% 14.7% 28.0% 56.0% 75
Human Ecology 1.6% 14.3% 31.7% 52.4% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.5% 34.5% 50.9% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Contributing to science and innovation

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.7% 21.7% 32.5% 42.1% 1602
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 2.3% 20.9% 28.9% 47.9% 616
Woman 5.1% 21.6% 34.8% 38.5% 847
Another gender identity 27.3% 25.0% 47.7% 44
Prefer not to disclose 3.2% 25.3% 37.9% 33.7% 95
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.2% 19.1% 37.6% 41.1% 319
Black (U.S.) 2.6% 13.9% 32.2% 51.3% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 42% 22.2% 29.3% 44.4% 239
International (any race/ethnicity) 21.8% 33.9% 44.3% 174
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 6.3% 20.8% 29.2% 43.8% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 3.7% 19.7% 33.2% 43.4% 461
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.4% 12.4% 33.3% 51.8% 249
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.9% 29.4% 29.4% 35.3% 51
Arts & Sciences 4.8% 25.4% 30.3% 39.5% 564
Dyson 3.7% 35.8% 39.5% 21.0% 81
Engineering 9.0% 34.8% 56.2% 402
Hotel 10.8% 54.1% 16.2% 18.9% 74
Human Ecology 4.0% 21.4% 42.1% 32.5% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.5% 49.1% 25.5% 10.9% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Working for social and political change

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 11.5% 39.6% 31.8% 17.1% 1593
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 15.1% 43.8% 28.2% 13.0% 617
Woman 9.6% 36.9% 34.6% 18.9% 842
Another gender identity 2.3% 22.7% 36.4% 38.6% 44
Prefer not to disclose 8.9% 44.4% 28.9% 17.8% 90
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 11.0% 44.3% 32.4% 12.3% 318
Black (U.S.) 6.1% 27.0% 40.0% 27.0% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 9.7% 39.8% 27.5% 22.9% 236
International (any race/ethnicity) 7.0% 40.4% 39.2% 13.5% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 14.6% 31.3% 31.3% 22.9% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 16.3% 40.1% 30.1% 13.5% 459
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.3% 37.5% 29.0% 20.2% 248
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.2% 42.9% 30.6% 14.3% 49
Arts & Sciences 8.9% 36.7% 36.7% 17.6% 561
Dyson 9.9% 43.2% 29.6% 17.3% 81
Engineering 16.7% 47.6% 26.7% 9.0% 401
Hotel 16.7% 40.3% 25.0% 18.1% 72
Human Ecology 3.2% 33.3% 34.1% 29.4% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 25.5% 40.0% 29.1% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Doing creative and expressive work

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 14.6% 38.4% 28.4% 18.6% 1597
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 18.4% 40.6% 23.6% 17.3% 618
Woman 12.3% 36.9% 31.3% 19.5% 843
Another gender identity 2.3% 47.7% 29.5% 20.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 15.2% 33.7% 32.6% 18.5% 92
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 11.9% 41.5% 31.4% 15.1% 318
Black (U.S.) 15.7% 33.0% 26.1% 25.2% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 11.9% 43.6% 27.1% 17.4% 236
International (any race/ethnicity) 7.0% 26.7% 35.5% 30.8% 172
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 18.8% 39.6% 20.8% 20.8% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 21.1% 39.0% 24.8% 15.0% 459
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 16.9% 44.6% 20.9% 17.7% 249
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.0% 6.0% 20.0% 72.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 16.4% 37.4% 31.2% 15.0% 561
Dyson 18.5% 42.0% 22.2% 17.3% 81
Engineering 14.0% 40.4% 31.4% 14.2% 401
Hotel 12.2% 35.1% 28.4% 24.3% 74
Human Ecology 8.7% 36.5% 25.4% 29.4% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.7% 40.0% 34.5% 12.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Doing work in accordance with your philosophy or religion

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 35.3% 35.6% 19.7% 9.4% 1591
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 35.6% 34.1% 19.8% 10.6% 616
‘Woman 34.9% 37.2% 19.5% 8.4% 843

Another gender identity 36.4% 31.8% 25.0% 6.8% 44

Prefer not to disclose 36.4% 31.8% 19.3% 12.5% 88

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5

Asian (U.S.) 34.7% 36.0% 19.6% 9.8% 317

Black (U.S.) 23.5% 33.9% 24.3% 18.3% 115

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 39.6% 31.9% 19.6% 8.9% 235

International (any race/ethnicity) 22.1% 36.6% 25.6% 15.7% 172

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 47.9% 33.3% 12.5% 6.3% 48

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 41.6% 36.8% 16.6% 5.0% 457

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 38.9% 34.4% 17.8% 8.9% 247
Architecture, Art, & Planning 28.0% 34.0% 26.0% 12.0% 50

Arts & Sciences 34.2% 36.5% 19.6% 9.6% 561

Dyson 35.0% 37.5% 18.8% 8.8% 80

Engineering 37.8% 34.5% 18.5% 9.3% 400

Hotel 32.9% 38.4% 16.4% 12.3% 73

Human Ecology 29.6% 35.2% 25.6% 9.6% 125

Industrial & Labor Relations 34.5% 34.5% 25.5% 5.5% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Being successful in a business of your own

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 16.3% 32.3% 29.4% 22.0% 1591
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 14.5% 29.5% 30.9% 25.1% 614
Woman 16.5% 34.2% 28.9% 20.4% 844

Another gender identity 27.3% 43.2% 20.5% 9.1% 44

Prefer not to disclose 21.3% 28.1% 28.1% 22.5% 89

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5

Asian (U.S.) 11.4% 36.5% 32.1% 20.0% 315

Black (U.S.) 11.3% 33.0% 26.1% 29.6% 115

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 17.5% 31.2% 28.6% 22.6% 234

International (any race/ethnicity) 6.4% 23.4% 38.0% 32.2% 171

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 33.3% 27.1% 20.8% 18.8% 48

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 24.8% 35.1% 26.1% 13.9% 459

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.1% 32.1% 28.9% 22.0% 246
Architecture, Art, & Planning 6.1% 24.5% 40.8% 28.6% 49

Arts & Sciences 22.2% 35.2% 26.0% 16.5% 562

Dyson 16.3% 37.5% 46.3% 80

Engineering 15.8% 36.3% 29.8% 18.0% 399

Hotel 1.4% 17.6% 32.4% 48.6% 74

Human Ecology 15.9% 30.2% 27.8% 26.2% 126

Industrial & Labor Relations 9.1% 29.1% 41.8% 20.0% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Having managerial responsibility

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 11.7% 31.8% 35.6% 20.9% 1592
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 11.5% 30.5% 34.5% 23.5% 617
Woman 10.6% 31.8% 38.1% 19.6% 843
Another gender identity 25.0% 45.5% 20.5% 9.1% 44
Prefer not to disclose 18.2% 34.1% 26.1% 21.6% 88
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 8.9% 32.3% 38.3% 20.6% 316
Black (U.S.) 8.7% 33.0% 38.3% 20.0% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 11.9% 35.6% 32.2% 20.3% 236
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.7% 23.3% 40.1% 32.0% 172
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 29.2% 31.3% 22.9% 16.7% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 19.0% 34.1% 32.8% 14.0% 457
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.5% 37.1% 28.6% 19.8% 248
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.2% 30.6% 32.7% 24.5% 49
Arts & Sciences 14.6% 35.7% 35.1% 14.6% 561
Dyson 1.2% 7.4% 44.4% 46.9% 81
Engineering 11.8% 34.6% 35.8% 17.8% 399
Hotel 9.5% 40.5% 50.0% 74
Human Ecology 12.0% 28.8% 34.4% 24.8% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 21.8% 54.5% 23.6% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Living or working abroad

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 23.7% 36.7% 23.7% 15.9% 1593
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 28.6% 37.6% 21.5% 12.4% 615
‘Woman 20.3% 36.4% 25.4% 18.0% 844
Another gender identity 25.0% 38.6% 18.2% 18.2% 44
Prefer not to disclose 21.1% 33.3% 26.7% 18.9% 90
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 26.0% 43.5% 20.0% 10.5% 315
Black (U.S.) 20.9% 30.4% 28.7% 20.0% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 19.5% 34.7% 23.7% 22.0% 236
International (any race/ethnicity) 14.0% 35.1% 31.6% 19.3% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 31.3% 35.4% 16.7% 16.7% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 29.1% 37.0% 21.1% 12.8% 460
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 25.9% 32.8% 25.9% 15.4% 247
Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.0% 28.0% 24.0% 32.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 25.8% 37.9% 23.7% 12.6% 562
Dyson 16.0% 38.3% 21.0% 24.7% 81
Engineering 24.4% 40.7% 21.6% 13.3% 398
Hotel 12.2% 29.7% 29.7% 28.4% 74
Human Ecology 23.8% 36.5% 18.3% 21.4% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.0% 29.1% 38.2% 12.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you as you think about your life and future?

Being a leader in your field

Not important atall ~ Somewhat important Very Important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.0% 19.6% 36.9% 40.6% 1593
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 3.2% 17.3% 35.0% 44.5% 618
‘Woman 2.4% 19.6% 39.1% 38.9% 841
Another gender identity 9.1% 36.4% 29.5% 25.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 3.3% 26.7% 33.3% 36.7% 90
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.8% 24.2% 36.9% 35.0% 314
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 13.9% 37.4% 47.0% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.3% 20.7% 34.2% 43.9% 237
International (any race/ethnicity) 1.7% 19.8% 30.8% 47.7% 172
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.3% 18.8% 47.9% 25.0% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 4.4% 19.2% 40.4% 36.0% 458
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.6% 21.7% 36.9% 39.8% 249
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.1% 20.4% 28.6% 46.9% 49
Arts & Sciences 4.1% 21.6% 37.3% 37.0% 560
Dyson 2.5% 9.9% 25.9% 61.7% 81
Engineering 3.3% 22.1% 40.1% 34.6% 399
Hotel 1.4% 10.8% 31.1% 56.8% 74
Human Ecology 1.6% 17.5% 34.9% 46.0% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 45.5% 52.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What kind of high school did you attend?

Private - Independent school

Private -
Independent non-

Public - Charter Public - Other public Private - with resident students (non- residential school
school Public - Magnet school schools Religious/parochial rel Home school Other (non-religious) Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.0% 8.5% 51.7% 9.7% 8.0% 0.4% 0.8% 13.9% 1594
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 6.5% 8.8% 51.4% 9.1% 8.6% 0.3% 1.0% 14.4% 617
Woman 7.2% 7.8% 52.0% 10.3% 7.9% 0.4% 0.6% 13.8% 845
Another gender identity 9.3% 18.6% 48.8% 7.0% 4.7% 2.3% 9.3% 43
Prefer not to disclose 7.9% 9.0% 52.8% 9.0% 5.6% 2.2% 13.5% 89
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.4% 11.9% 59.9% 6.1% 5.4% 0.3% 0.3% 9.6% 312
Black (U.S.) 8.6% 14.7% 37.9% 18.1% 8.6% 12.1% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 9.7% 9.3% 53.2% 11.4% 3.4% 0.4% 0.8% 11.8% 237
International (any race/ethnicity) 3.5% 4.1% 17.5% 8.2% 31.6% 3.5% 31.6% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 6.3% 14.6% 52.1% 6.3% 6.3% 14.6% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 8.5% 6.1% 57.9% 8.5% 4.3% 0.7% 0.7% 13.4% 461
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.8% 10.4% 55.2% 9.2% 4.4% 2.0% 10.0% 250
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.9% 13.7% 31.4% 9.8% 21.6% 2.0% 17.6% 51
Arts & Sciences 6.6% 7.3% 52.1% 8.2% 7.9% 0.7% 0.4% 16.8% 559
Dyson 3.6% 8.4% 55.4% 8.4% 10.8% 2.4% 10.8% 83
Engineering 6.8% 9.3% 54.3% 9.5% 8.3% 0.5% 0.8% 10.6% 398
Hotel 2.7% 6.8% 49.3% 9.6% 13.7% 17.8% 73
Human Ecology 12.8% 7.2% 38.4% 14.4% 6.4% 20.8% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 7.3% 60.0% 18.2% 1.8% 7.3% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Was your high school in the United States?

Yes No Refused Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 87.7% 12.3% 1562
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 87.1% 12.9% 597
Woman 87.3% 12.7% 834
Another gender identity 97.5% 2.5% 40
Prefer not to disclose 91.2% 8.8% 91
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 96.1% 3.9% 307
Black (U.S.) 91.2% 8.8% 113
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 96.2% 3.8% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 20.7% 79.3% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 93.6% 6.4% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 98.7% 1.3% 450
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 92.2% 7.8% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 67.3% 32.7% 49
Arts & Sciences 86.2% 13.8% 550
Dyson 82.7% 17.3% 81
Engineering 89.4% 10.6% 388
Hotel 85.3% 14.7% 75
Human Ecology 90.3% 9.7% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 94.2% 5.8% 52

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How many AP courses did you take in high school?

Not offered at my
high school None 1-4 5-7 8-10 11-15 More than 15 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.8% 1.2% 16.9% 26.6% 25.9% 13.0% 2.5% 1536
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 14.5% 1.2% 15.5% 22.4% 27.5% 15.4% 3.5% 599
Woman 13.6% 0.7% 17.2% 30.0% 25.3% 11.4% 1.9% 810
Another gender identity 12.8% 7.7% 15.4% 30.8% 23.1% 7.7% 2.6% 39
Prefer not to disclose 11.4% 2.3% 25.0% 22.7% 21.6% 14.8% 2.3% 88
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 8.3% 0.7% 11.7% 23.3% 29.3% 21.7% 5.0% 300
Black (U.S.) 9.6% 0.9% 28.1% 28.9% 23.7% 7.0% 1.8% 114
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 7.6% 0.4% 20.0% 30.7% 22.2% 15.6% 3.6% 225
International (any race/ethnicity) 52.4% 3.7% 10.4% 15.2% 11.6% 4.9% 1.8% 164
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 13.0% 13.0% 34.8% 34.8% 4.3% 46
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 8.3% 0.9% 18.3% 28.6% 13.4% 29.1% 1.3% 447
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.5% 1.3% 21.3% 32.6% 11.3% 20.9% 2.1% 239
Architecture, Art, & Planning 18.4% 4.1% 30.6% 24.5% 2.0% 16.3% 4.1% 49
Arts & Sciences 16.7% 0.9% 16.0% 22.4% 14.5% 27.1% 2.4% 539
Dyson 21.0% 1.2% 13.6% 27.2% 14.8% 21.0% 1.2% 81
Engineering 10.7% 0.8% 12.5% 27.4% 15.9% 29.8% 2.9% 383
Hotel 11.1% 4.2% 22.2% 26.4% 6.9% 25.0% 4.2% 72
Human Ecology 13.2% 18.2% 31.4% 9.1% 26.4% 1.7% 121
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.5% 1.9% 21.2% 26.9% 9.6% 25.0% 3.8% 52

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How many AP exams did you take in high school?

Not offered at my
high school None 1-4 5-7 8-10 11-15 More than 15 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 11.1% 2.4% 23.5% 28.8% 21.6% 10.3% 2.3% 1526
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 11.4% 3.1% 20.6% 26.6% 22.0% 13.5% 2.9% 587
Woman 11.0% 1.4% 25.4% 30.5% 21.5% 8.4% 2.0% 811
Another gender identity 9.5% 9.5% 21.4% 33.3% 21.4% 4.8% 42
Prefer not to disclose 11.6% 4.7% 25.6% 25.6% 20.9% 9.3% 2.3% 86
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.1% 1.0% 18.4% 29.6% 24.5% 16.3% 5.1% 294
Black (U.S.) 10.0% 1.8% 37.3% 26.4% 20.0% 2.7% 1.8% 110
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 6.1% 1.7% 28.7% 28.7% 20.0% 12.2% 2.6% 230
International (any race/ethnicity) 44.0% 2.4% 13.7% 20.2% 11.9% 6.5% 1.2% 168
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.9% 4.4% 24.4% 33.3% 22.2% 6.7% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 6.7% 2.5% 23.1% 32.8% 23.4% 10.3% 1.1% 445
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.3% 2.1% 28.1% 34.7% 18.2% 7.4% 1.2% 242
Architecture, Art, & Planning 14.6% 4.2% 22.9% 39.6% 14.6% 2.1% 2.1% 48
Arts & Sciences 14.0% 3.0% 20.2% 25.8% 21.0% 13.3% 2.6% 534
Dyson 15.2% 1.3% 25.3% 34.2% 12.7% 8.9% 2.5% 79
Engineering 8.2% 1.1% 21.2% 27.2% 27.5% 12.4% 2.4% 378
Hotel 9.7% 9.7% 27.8% 23.6% 23.6% 2.8% 2.8% 72
Human Ecology 11.6% 28.1% 31.4% 21.5% 5.8% 1.7% 121
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.7% 3.8% 32.7% 25.0% 19.2% 7.7% 3.8% 52

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Which best describes your academic participation in the International Baccalaureate (IB) Diploma Program?

B was offered at my
1B was not offered at  school, but I did not 1 took some IB I completed a full IB
my school participate courses/exams/certificates Diploma Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 84.9% 2.9% 3.7% 8.5% 1587
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 85.0% 3.7% 2.9% 8.3% 615
‘Woman 85.2% 2.5% 3.8% 8.5% 840
Another gender identity 77.3% 2.3% 9.1% 11.4% 44
Prefer not to disclose 85.2% 1.1% 4.5% 9.1% 88
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 87.8% 1.6% 3.9% 6.8% 311
Black (U.S.) 91.2% 1.8% 1.8% 5.3% 114
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 89.0% 2.5% 1.7% 6.8% 236
International (any race/ethnicity) 63.7% 5.8% 5.3% 25.1% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 83.3% 2.1% 6.3% 8.3% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 86.5% 3.9% 4.4% 5.2% 459
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 85.7% 2.0% 4.9% 7.3% 245
Architecture, Art, & Planning 88.2% 5.9% 5.9% 51
Arts & Sciences 82.6% 3.9% 3.2% 10.2% 558
Dyson 84.0% 4.9% 11.1% 81
Engineering 86.4% 3.8% 3.0% 6.8% 397
Hotel 79.7% 1.4% 6.8% 12.2% 74
Human Ecology 89.7% 0.8% 2.4% 7.1% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 89.1% 3.6% 1.8% 5.5% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 92 of 156



My high school offered a good mix of advanced classes.

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.8% 6.6% 34.3% 55.3% 1596
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 4.1% 5.4% 31.8% 58.8% 616
Woman 3.7% 6.7% 35.3% 54.3% 849
Another gender identity 2.3% 13.6% 43.2% 40.9% 44
Prefer not to disclose 4.6% 10.3% 37.9% 47.1% 87
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 2.2% 2.6% 33.5% 61.7% 313
Black (U.S.) 5.2% 11.2% 36.2% 47.4% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 5.9% 6.4% 39.8% 47.9% 236
International (any race/ethnicity) 7.6% 11.7% 35.7% 45.0% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.3% 27.1% 64.6% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 3.9% 5.8% 30.7% 59.6% 463
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.0% 8.1% 34.4% 53.4% 247
Architecture, Art, & Planning 3.9% 11.8% 25.5% 58.8% 51
Arts & Sciences 4.6% 5.5% 36.7% 53.2% 562
Dyson 8.6% 7.4% 25.9% 58.0% 81
Engineering 3.2% 5.7% 34.2% 56.9% 401
Hotel 1.4% 6.8% 32.4% 59.5% 74
Human Ecology 1.6% 8.8% 32.8% 56.8% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 38.2% 56.4% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Twould have taken more advanced classes if my school had offered them.

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.4% 21.4% 32.5% 35.7% 1583
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 12.2% 20.3% 30.9% 36.6% 615
Woman 9.3% 21.3% 33.1% 36.3% 842
Another gender identity 13.6% 31.8% 27.3% 27.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 7.3% 25.6% 40.2% 26.8% 82
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 8.0% 21.8% 36.9% 33.3% 312
Black (U.S.) 10.4% 18.3% 32.2% 39.1% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 8.9% 17.0% 33.2% 40.9% 235
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.8% 20.2% 38.7% 36.3% 168
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 10.4% 16.7% 41.7% 31.3% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 13.1% 26.0% 24.7% 36.2% 458
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.0% 23.7% 27.8% 37.6% 245
Architecture, Art, & Planning 6.0% 34.0% 36.0% 24.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 10.2% 20.8% 33.2% 35.8% 558
Dyson 17.5% 16.3% 25.0% 41.3% 80
Engineering 8.0% 18.8% 34.3% 38.8% 399
Hotel 11.0% 27.4% 38.4% 23.3% 73
Human Ecology 10.6% 23.6% 35.0% 30.9% 123
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.0% 20.0% 27.3% 32.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Iwould have taken more science and math classes if my school had offered them.

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.0% 25.7% 31.3% 30.0% 1580
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 14.0% 23.3% 29.3% 33.5% 615
Woman 12.5% 26.5% 32.7% 28.4% 839
Another gender identity 11.4% 36.4% 25.0% 27.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 11.0% 30.5% 36.6% 22.0% 82
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 9.3% 25.3% 32.4% 33.0% 312
Black (U.S.) 12.2% 27.0% 29.6% 31.3% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 9.9% 22.3% 33.5% 34.3% 233
International (any race/ethnicity) 9.0% 25.1% 37.7% 28.1% 167
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 16.7% 31.3% 22.9% 29.2% 48
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 14.6% 26.6% 27.9% 30.9% 459
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.2% 22.1% 32.0% 35.7% 244
Architecture, Art, & Planning 8.0% 38.0% 42.0% 12.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 14.9% 26.5% 31.4% 27.2% 558
Dyson 18.8% 31.3% 25.0% 25.0% 80
Engineering 6.8% 18.4% 32.7% 42.1% 397
Hotel 26.4% 38.9% 25.0% 9.7% 72
Human Ecology 13.7% 32.3% 31.5% 22.6% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 27.3% 34.5% 25.5% 12.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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I would hae taken more science and math classes if my school had offered them.

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 13.2% 26.5% 34.2% 26.1% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 18.8% 29.7% 30.8% 20.6% 616
Woman 8.9% 24.6% 37.2% 29.3% 839

Another gender identity 9.1% 18.2% 34.1% 38.6% 44

Prefer not to disclose 15.9% 26.8% 29.3% 28.0% 82

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.7% 29.6% 39.9% 22.8% 311
Black (U.S.) 10.4% 22.6% 33.9% 33.0% 115

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 13.2% 24.4% 34.2% 28.2% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 8.3% 22.6% 38.7% 30.4% 168

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 10.4% 27.1% 29.2% 33.3% 48

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 20.0% 30.7% 27.5% 21.8% 459
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.1% 33.1% 32.7% 21.2% 245
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.0% 14.0% 44.0% 40.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 12.2% 21.3% 33.9% 32.6% 558

Dyson 21.3% 22.5% 31.3% 25.0% 80
Engineering 17.6% 38.0% 32.2% 12.1% 397

Hotel 12.5% 22.2% 40.3% 25.0% 72
Human Ecology 6.5% 16.9% 36.3% 40.3% 124

Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 10.9% 41.8% 41.8% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...

Get excited by a class

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.4% 13.8% 36.9% 32.7% 14.3% 1589
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 2.3% 12.8% 37.6% 31.9% 15.4% 617
Woman 2.2% 13.6% 36.1% 34.2% 13.8% 847
Another gender identity 4.5% 18.2% 43.2% 27.3% 6.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 3.7% 21.0% 35.8% 24.7% 14.8% 81
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.9% 13.5% 43.6% 28.8% 12.2% 312
Black (U.S.) 2.6% 23.3% 37.1% 27.6% 9.5% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 4.7% 16.2% 36.8% 30.8% 11.5% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.9% 11.0% 30.6% 36.4% 19.1% 173
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.1% 6.4% 36.2% 36.2% 19.1% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.7% 11.3% 35.7% 34.1% 17.2% 460
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 15.4% 42.1% 28.7% 13.0% 247
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.0% 7.8% 45.1% 31.4% 13.7% 51
Arts & Sciences 3.4% 15.6% 35.3% 29.9% 15.8% 556
Dyson 1.2% 11.0% 43.9% 34.1% 9.8% 82
Engineering 2.8% 10.5% 36.8% 34.6% 15.3% 399
Hotel 2.7% 10.8% 31.1% 44.6% 10.8% 74
Human Ecology 1.6% 16.0% 30.4% 37.6% 14.4% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.0% 34.5% 36.4% 9.1% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...

Participate in class discussion

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.4% 5.0% 19.9% 35.9% 38.9% 1590
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 0.5% 4.7% 18.2% 36.0% 40.7% 617
Woman 0.4% 4.8% 20.4% 36.3% 38.2% 849
Another gender identity 6.8% 20.5% 34.1% 38.6% 44
Prefer not to disclose 7.5% 27.5% 32.5% 32.5% 80
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.7% 29.5% 34.3% 28.5% 312
Black (U.S.) 2.6% 17.2% 39.7% 40.5% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.3% 5.5% 23.4% 35.3% 34.5% 235
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.9% 19.2% 37.8% 40.1% 172
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.5% 6.4% 27.7% 57.4% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.4% 3.9% 16.9% 36.0% 42.7% 461
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.0% 24.6% 37.5% 33.9% 248
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.9% 27.5% 37.3% 29.4% 51
Arts & Sciences 0.7% 6.1% 17.6% 35.0% 40.6% 557
Dyson 1.2% 3.7% 19.5% 37.8% 37.8% 82
Engineering 0.3% 5.3% 23.4% 34.7% 36.4% 398
Hotel 5.4% 8.1% 43.2% 43.2% 74
Human Ecology 2.4% 16.8% 33.6% 47.2% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 12.7% 38.2% 47.3% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...

Discuss ideas from readings

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.7% 21.4% 27.9% 22.1% 17.8% 1586
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 10.9% 21.8% 27.2% 21.0% 19.2% 615
Woman 10.3% 21.2% 27.8% 23.3% 17.3% 848
Another gender identity 15.9% 22.7% 25.0% 22.7% 13.6% 44
Prefer not to disclose 11.4% 20.3% 36.7% 17.7% 13.9% 79
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 12.8% 26.6% 27.6% 19.6% 13.5% 312
Black (U.S.) 11.2% 19.8% 28.4% 19.0% 21.6% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 14.9% 19.6% 26.8% 26.0% 12.8% 235
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.1% 12.3% 25.7% 31.0% 26.9% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 12.8% 23.4% 23.4% 21.3% 19.1% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 10.9% 22.7% 30.1% 18.3% 18.1% 459
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.2% 17.9% 27.6% 22.8% 17.5% 246
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.0% 19.6% 29.4% 27.5% 21.6% 51
Arts & Sciences 11.7% 21.4% 28.1% 22.5% 16.4% 556
Dyson 8.5% 23.2% 30.5% 15.9% 22.0% 82
Engineering 11.8% 26.4% 27.4% 19.6% 14.8% 398
Hotel 2.7% 21.9% 26.0% 24.7% 24.7% 73
Human Ecology 4.8% 16.0% 31.2% 24.8% 23.2% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.7% 12.7% 21.8% 29.1% 23.6% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...

Discuss politics issues

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.3% 18.3% 30.2% 25.5% 19.7% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 7.6% 18.9% 31.5% 23.1% 18.9% 615
Woman 5.3% 17.9% 28.9% 26.8% 21.0% 847
Another gender identity 4.5% 15.9% 31.8% 22.7% 25.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 6.7% 20.0% 32.0% 32.0% 9.3% 75
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.7% 21.2% 35.0% 23.8% 12.2% 311
Black (U.S.) 5.2% 13.8% 25.9% 31.0% 24.1% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 7.7% 18.8% 26.1% 27.4% 20.1% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 5.8% 18.1% 39.2% 25.1% 11.7% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.1% 29.8% 25.5% 14.9% 27.7% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 6.1% 17.7% 28.7% 26.5% 21.0% 457
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.5% 19.5% 32.1% 24.4% 17.5% 246
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.9% 11.8% 39.2% 25.5% 17.6% 51
Arts & Sciences 6.5% 17.5% 29.2% 25.9% 20.9% 555
Dyson 9.9% 13.6% 30.9% 27.2% 18.5% 81
Engineering 7.3% 23.9% 32.5% 23.7% 12.6% 397
Hotel 6.9% 11.1% 22.2% 25.0% 34.7% 72
Human Ecology 1.6% 17.7% 26.6% 28.2% 25.8% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 23.6% 30.9% 40.0% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...

Revise a paper

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.9% 11.8% 23.6% 28.3% 31.4% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 7.7% 13.4% 22.8% 27.4% 28.7% 613
Woman 2.6% 10.6% 23.6% 28.8% 34.4% 847
Another gender identity 4.5% 9.1% 38.6% 27.3% 20.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 9.1% 13.0% 20.8% 31.2% 26.0% 77
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.2% 9.0% 25.3% 31.4% 31.1% 312
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 10.3% 30.2% 25.9% 31.9% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 5.5% 17.9% 22.6% 27.2% 26.8% 235
International (any race/ethnicity) 1.2% 5.3% 20.1% 32.5% 40.8% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 8.5% 14.9% 17.0% 27.7% 31.9% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 8.3% 14.0% 25.2% 26.3% 26.3% 457
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.1% 11.0% 21.2% 36.7% 26.9% 245
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.9% 23.5% 31.4% 39.2% 51
Arts & Sciences 6.0% 10.8% 25.3% 26.0% 31.9% 554
Dyson 2.4% 11.0% 22.0% 32.9% 31.7% 82
Engineering 6.3% 13.9% 26.3% 26.8% 26.8% 396
Hotel 1.4% 5.5% 21.9% 26.0% 45.2% 73
Human Ecology 1.6% 16.8% 17.6% 23.2% 40.8% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.1% 12.7% 16.4% 30.9% 30.9% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...

Perform volunteer work not for a class

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.0% 14.7% 24.7% 25.4% 26.3% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 13.2% 16.6% 25.9% 23.6% 20.7% 614
Woman 5.4% 12.8% 23.4% 27.4% 31.1% 847
Another gender identity 15.9% 20.5% 34.1% 11.4% 18.2% 44
Prefer not to disclose 10.5% 17.1% 23.7% 25.0% 23.7% 76
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.7% 14.2% 22.3% 26.8% 29.0% 310
Black (U.S.) 9.5% 15.5% 19.8% 26.7% 28.4% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 9.8% 18.8% 24.8% 24.4% 22.2% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 3.5% 8.2% 30.4% 35.7% 22.2% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 14.9% 12.8% 27.7% 19.1% 25.5% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 12.1% 16.0% 25.4% 23.2% 23.2% 456
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.8% 11.4% 24.1% 26.9% 29.8% 245
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.0% 10.0% 30.0% 32.0% 16.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 11.2% 14.3% 26.9% 23.3% 24.4% 554
Dyson 4.9% 22.0% 17.1% 30.5% 25.6% 82
Engineering 9.3% 18.2% 26.0% 24.7% 21.7% 396
Hotel 6.8% 13.5% 24.3% 21.6% 33.8% 74
Human Ecology 3.2% 11.2% 18.4% 26.4% 40.8% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.1% 10.9% 16.4% 32.7% 30.9% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...

Have a serious conversation with individual from different background

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.6% 18.6% 28.0% 24.4% 22.4% 1580
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 6.8% 20.0% 25.5% 22.4% 25.2% 615
Woman 6.5% 18.1% 29.4% 25.5% 20.5% 847
Another gender identity 6.8% 15.9% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 5.4% 14.9% 33.8% 27.0% 18.9% 74
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 6.5% 27.1% 27.1% 21.0% 18.4% 310
Black (U.S.) 3.5% 13.9% 23.5% 33.0% 26.1% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 6.4% 14.9% 28.1% 28.1% 22.6% 235
International (any race/ethnicity) 5.3% 16.4% 34.5% 19.9% 24.0% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 10.6% 14.9% 25.5% 17.0% 31.9% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 9.0% 19.1% 27.6% 24.3% 20.0% 456
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.2% 18.4% 28.6% 24.1% 20.8% 245
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.9% 13.7% 25.5% 21.6% 33.3% 51
Arts & Sciences 7.6% 18.1% 27.3% 23.5% 23.5% 553
Dyson 2.4% 19.5% 37.8% 17.1% 23.2% 82
Engineering 7.1% 25.4% 27.7% 23.7% 16.1% 397
Hotel 1.4% 9.6% 23.3% 34.2% 31.5% 73
Human Ecology 4.0% 11.3% 29.0% 31.5% 24.2% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 7.3% 25.5% 25.5% 36.4% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...

Apply ideas from class to other courses

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.1% 5.7% 25.4% 39.3% 28.5% 1584
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 1.6% 6.7% 24.4% 39.3% 28.0% 615
Woman 0.7% 4.4% 25.0% 40.7% 29.2% 848
Another gender identity 11.4% 31.8% 25.0% 31.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 2.6% 9.1% 35.1% 31.2% 22.1% 77
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 6.1% 27.0% 43.1% 23.5% 311
Black (U.S.) 2.6% 4.3% 22.4% 33.6% 37.1% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 1.3% 7.2% 26.4% 40.0% 25.1% 235
International (any race/ethnicity) 0.6% 4.7% 22.1% 38.4% 34.3% 172
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 14.9% 23.4% 31.9% 29.8% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.3% 5.5% 25.6% 39.6% 28.0% 457
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 7.7% 25.2% 38.6% 27.6% 246
Architecture, Art, & Planning 2.0% 14.0% 40.0% 44.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 2.2% 5.4% 25.7% 39.0% 27.7% 556
Dyson 4.9% 26.8% 40.2% 28.0% 82
Engineering 0.5% 6.3% 26.7% 42.1% 24.4% 397
Hotel 1.4% 2.7% 21.9% 42.5% 31.5% 73
Human Ecology 0.8% 4.8% 23.2% 36.8% 34.4% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 32.7% 23.6% 38.2% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...

Feel challenged by a class

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.8% 10.2% 30.0% 33.8% 24.1% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 3.6% 13.5% 31.7% 30.7% 20.6% 616
Woman 0.6% 7.7% 28.2% 36.6% 27.0% 845
Another gender identity 9.1% 27.3% 27.3% 36.4% 44
Prefer not to disclose 2.6% 11.8% 39.5% 32.9% 13.2% 76
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 1.3% 8.1% 30.3% 35.5% 24.8% 310
Black (U.S.) 11.2% 24.1% 31.9% 32.8% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 2.6% 9.8% 30.3% 33.3% 23.9% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 2.9% 11.7% 32.2% 33.3% 19.9% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 17.0% 31.9% 21.3% 29.8% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 2.0% 10.1% 32.0% 33.3% 22.6% 456
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 8.9% 28.5% 37.0% 24.8% 246
Architecture, Art, & Planning 7.8% 27.5% 27.5% 37.3% 51
Arts & Sciences 2.3% 10.5% 29.7% 33.0% 24.5% 555
Dyson 3.7% 11.0% 35.4% 34.1% 15.9% 82
Engineering 2.0% 12.2% 34.0% 29.7% 22.1% 394
Hotel 2.7% 8.1% 28.4% 35.1% 25.7% 74
Human Ecology 0.8% 3.2% 22.6% 45.2% 28.2% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.2% 25.5% 36.4% 20.0% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...

Prepare for class with a group

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 19.7% 25.7% 24.4% 17.4% 12.8% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 20.8% 24.6% 22.4% 15.9% 16.3% 615
Woman 18.2% 26.9% 24.9% 18.9% 11.1% 847

Another gender identity 27.3% 25.0% 27.3% 9.1% 11.4% 44

Prefer not to disclose 22.7% 22.7% 32.0% 17.3% 5.3% 75

Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 14.5% 23.8% 26.0% 21.9% 13.8% 311

Black (U.S.) 22.6% 21.7% 23.5% 22.6% 9.6% 115

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 24.7% 26.0% 20.4% 15.7% 13.2% 235

International (any race/ethnicity) 9.9% 26.2% 26.7% 18.6% 18.6% 172

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 21.3% 34.0% 17.0% 14.9% 12.8% 47

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 23.5% 25.2% 25.7% 14.9% 10.7% 456

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 21.2% 28.2% 24.5% 13.5% 12.7% 245
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.8% 23.5% 29.4% 19.6% 17.6% 51

Arts & Sciences 21.2% 25.2% 24.6% 18.2% 10.8% 556

Dyson 15.9% 26.8% 30.5% 18.3% 8.5% 82

Engineering 20.2% 26.8% 20.5% 17.7% 14.9% 396

Hotel 16.4% 24.7% 37.0% 9.6% 12.3% 73

Human Ecology 17.1% 18.7% 22.0% 25.2% 17.1% 123

Industrial & Labor Relations 18.2% 30.9% 23.6% 14.5% 12.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, for how many months did you take classes remotely (fully remote or hybrid)?

0 1 month 2 months 3 months or more Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.1% 3.9% 6.8% 83.3% 1583
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 7.5% 3.4% 7.8% 81.3% 614
Woman 5.3% 4.3% 6.3% 84.2% 846
Another gender identity 2.3% 4.5% 93.2% 44
Prefer not to disclose 6.3% 3.8% 6.3% 83.5% 79
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 3.2% 2.9% 4.8% 89.1% 313
Black (U.S.) 1.7% 1.7% 6.9% 89.7% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 3.8% 5.1% 6.0% 85.0% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 24.0% 3.5% 11.7% 60.8% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 21% 2.1% 6.4% 89.4% 47
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 5.3% 5.3% 7.2% 82.3% 457
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.9% 3.7% 8.2% 81.2% 245
Architecture, Art, & Planning 9.8% 2.0% 15.7% 72.5% 51
Arts & Sciences 6.8% 3.8% 6.7% 82.7% 555
Dyson 8.4% 7.2% 6.0% 78.3% 83
Engineering 5.0% 3.5% 3.8% 87.7% 398
Hotel 2.8% 2.8% 12.5% 81.9% 72
Human Ecology 4.8% 5.6% 8.0% 81.6% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.9% 1.9% 7.4% 88.9% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you...
Write a long research paper

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 51.7% 48.3% 1560
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 51.2% 48.8% 617
Woman 51.8% 48.2% 845
Another gender identity 52.3% 47.7% 44
Prefer not to disclose 55.6% 44.4% 54
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 50.5% 49.5% 307
Black (U.S.) 57.4% 42.6% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 53.5% 46.5% 230
International (any race/ethnicity) 35.9% 64.1% 170
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 56.5% 43.5% 46
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 55.1% 44.9% 450
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 52.7% 47.3% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 45.1% 54.9% 51
Arts & Sciences 48.0% 52.0% 546
Dyson 47.4% 52.6% 78
Engineering 58.3% 41.7% 398
Hotel 40.3% 59.7% 72
Human Ecology 56.3% 43.7% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 54.7% 45.3% 53

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you...
Perform community service as part of a class or graduation requirement

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 35.5% 64.5% 1560
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 39.1% 60.9% 617
Woman 32.4% 67.6% 845
Another gender identity 45.5% 54.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 35.2% 64.8% 54
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 305
Black (U.S.) 31.6% 68.4% 114
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 31.6% 68.4% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 33.5% 66.5% 170
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 32.6% 67.4% 46
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 34.4% 65.6% 450
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 33.3% 66.7% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 26.0% 74.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 34.7% 65.3% 547
Dyson 39.7% 60.3% 78
Engineering 38.4% 61.6% 398
Hotel 31.5% 68.5% 73
Human Ecology 29.1% 70.9% 117
Industrial & Labor Relations 53.7% 46.3% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you...
Perform community service NOT as part of a class or graduation

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.2% 86.8% 1563
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 16.9% 83.1% 616
Woman 10.4% 89.6% 849
Another gender identity 20.5% 79.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 9.3% 90.7% 54
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 10.5% 89.5% 306
Black (U.S.) 15.7% 84.3% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 14.7% 85.3% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 15.3% 84.7% 170
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 10.9% 89.1% 46
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 12.0% 88.0% 450
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.3% 89.7% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 17.6% 82.4% 51
Arts & Sciences 12.6% 87.4% 548
Dyson 14.1% 85.9% 78
Engineering 15.1% 84.9% 397
Hotel 19.2% 80.8% 73
Human Ecology 8.4% 91.6% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.8% 85.2% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you...
Complete an online college class

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 70.1% 29.9% 1559
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 72.0% 28.0% 615
Woman 69.3% 30.7% 846

Another gender identity 65.9% 34.1% 44

Prefer not to disclose 64.8% 35.2% 54

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 68.6% 31.4% 306

Black (U.S.) 70.4% 29.6% 115

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 68.8% 31.2% 231

International (any race/ethnicity) 65.5% 34.5% 168

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 63.0% 37.0% 46

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 73.1% 26.9% 449

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 68.2% 31.8% 242

Architecture, Art, & Planning 66.7% 33.3% 51

Arts & Sciences 69.5% 30.5% 547

Dyson 78.2% 21.8% 78

Engineering 72.4% 27.6% 395

Hotel 68.5% 31.5% 73

Human Ecology 61.3% 38.7% 119

Industrial & Labor Relations 81.5% 18.5% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you...
Take class for credit at a local college or university

No Yes Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 67.7% 32.3% 1557
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 69.6% 30.4% 615
Woman 67.2% 32.8% 845
Another gender identity 54.5% 45.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 64.2% 35.8% 53
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 66.9% 33.1% 305
Black (U.S.) 64.3% 35.7% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 56.3% 43.7% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 84.6% 15.4% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 67.4% 32.6% 46
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 68.8% 31.3% 448
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 60.2% 39.8% 241
Architecture, Art, & Planning 66.0% 34.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 70.0% 30.0% 547
Dyson 68.8% 31.2% 77
Engineering 68.0% 32.0% 397
Hotel 75.0% 25.0% 72
Human Ecology 68.9% 31.1% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 63.0% 37.0% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you....
Do an internship

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 59.6% 40.4% 1558
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 58.6% 41.4% 616
Woman 60.4% 39.6% 844

Another gender identity 63.6% 36.4% 44

Prefer not to disclose 53.7% 46.3% 54

Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 55.9% 44.1% 304

Black (U.S.) 63.5% 36.5% 115

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 63.2% 36.8% 231

International (any race/ethnicity) 50.6% 49.4% 170

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 52.2% 47.8% 46

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 65.0% 35.0% 449

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 65.8% 34.2% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 60.0% 40.0% 50

Arts & Sciences 59.2% 40.8% 546

Dyson 47.4% 52.6% 78

Engineering 63.1% 36.9% 396

Hotel 51.4% 48.6% 72

Human Ecology 52.1% 47.9% 119

Industrial & Labor Relations 53.7% 46.3% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you?
Visit another country

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 36.8% 63.2% 1558
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 38.2% 61.8% 615
Woman 36.1% 63.9% 847

Another gender identity 38.6% 61.4% 44

Prefer not to disclose 28.8% 71.2% 52

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 37.7% 62.3% 305

Black (U.S.) 55.7% 44.3% 115

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 43.7% 56.3% 231

International (any race/ethnicity) 24.3% 75.7% 169

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 28.3% 71.7% 46

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 32.0% 68.0% 450

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 43.8% 56.2% 242
Architecture, Art, & Planning 40.0% 60.0% 50

Arts & Sciences 37.3% 62.7% 547

Dyson 33.3% 66.7% 78

Engineering 32.6% 67.4% 396

Hotel 31.9% 68.1% 72

Human Ecology 33.6% 66.4% 119

Industrial & Labor Relations 46.3% 53.7% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you....
Become fluent in a language other than English

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 64.0% 36.0% 1553
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 63.4% 36.6% 614
Woman 64.3% 35.7% 842

Another gender identity 68.2% 31.8% 44

Prefer not to disclose 64.2% 35.8% 53

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 58.2% 41.8% 304

Black (U.S.) 73.9% 26.1% 115

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 52.4% 47.6% 231

International (any race/ethnicity) 43.5% 56.5% 168

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 71.7% 28.3% 46

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 77.4% 22.6% 446

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 68.5% 31.5% 241
Architecture, Art, & Planning 46.9% 53.1% 49

Arts & Sciences 63.8% 36.2% 544

Dyson 56.4% 43.6% 78

Engineering 67.2% 32.8% 396

Hotel 56.9% 43.1% 72

Human Ecology 60.5% 39.5% 119

Industrial & Labor Relations 66.7% 33.3% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you....
Have a leadership role in a student group, club, or team

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.5% 86.5% 1597
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 13.1% 86.9% 619
Woman 10.4% 89.6% 850
Another gender identity 20.5% 79.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 45.2% 54.8% 84
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 15.4% 84.6% 319
Black (U.S.) 13.7% 86.3% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 12.8% 87.2% 235
International (any race/ethnicity) 12.7% 87.3% 173
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 13.0% 87.0% 46
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 13.5% 86.5% 458
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.5% 82.5% 246
Architecture, Art, & Planning 23.5% 76.5% 51
Arts & Sciences 10.9% 89.1% 558
Dyson 14.6% 85.4% 82
Engineering 16.1% 83.9% 404
Hotel 12.0% 88.0% 75
Human Ecology 10.3% 89.7% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 98.2% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you....
Have a leadership role in a community group

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 46.8% 53.2% 1597
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 47.7% 52.3% 619
Woman 42.7% 57.3% 850
Another gender identity 68.2% 31.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 71.4% 28.6% 84
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 45.8% 54.2% 319
Black (U.S.) 51.3% 48.7% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 47.2% 52.8% 235
International (any race/ethnicity) 49.7% 50.3% 173
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 45.7% 54.3% 46
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 48.5% 51.5% 458
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 45.9% 54.1% 246
Architecture, Art, & Planning 52.9% 47.1% 51
Arts & Sciences 49.1% 50.9% 558
Dyson 39.0% 61.0% 82
Engineering 51.0% 49.0% 404
Hotel 42.7% 57.3% 75
Human Ecology 34.1% 65.9% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 38.2% 61.8% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you....
Participate in politics beyond voting

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 79.7% 20.3% 1597
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 82.2% 17.8% 619
Woman 77.8% 22.2% 850
Another gender identity 65.9% 34.1% 44
Prefer not to disclose 88.1% 11.9% 84
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 83.4% 16.6% 319
Black (U.S.) 75.2% 24.8% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 79.6% 20.4% 235
International (any race/ethnicity) 83.2% 16.8% 173
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 69.6% 30.4% 46
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 81.4% 18.6% 458
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 80.9% 19.1% 246
Architecture, Art, & Planning 82.4% 17.6% 51
Arts & Sciences 76.7% 23.3% 558
Dyson 80.5% 19.5% 82
Engineering 88.4% 11.6% 404
Hotel 74.7% 25.3% 75
Human Ecology 73.8% 26.2% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 58.2% 41.8% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you....
Play one or more varsity sports

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 47.2% 52.8% 1597
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 43.5% 56.5% 619
Woman 47.2% 52.8% 850
Another gender identity 61.4% 38.6% 44
Prefer not to disclose 66.7% 33.3% 84
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 61.8% 38.2% 319
Black (U.S.) 41.9% 58.1% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 47.7% 52.3% 235
International (any race/ethnicity) 56.1% 43.9% 173
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 39.1% 60.9% 46
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 34.9% 65.1% 458
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 36.6% 63.4% 246
Architecture, Art, & Planning 64.7% 35.3% 51
Arts & Sciences 50.5% 49.5% 558
Dyson 40.2% 59.8% 82
Engineering 48.3% 51.7% 404
Hotel 41.3% 58.7% 75
Human Ecology 50.0% 50.0% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 47.3% 52.7% 55

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you....

Work for pay
No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 59.6% 40.4% 1541
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 63.3% 36.7% 610
Woman 56.7% 43.3% 834

Another gender identity 63.6% 36.4% 44

Prefer not to disclose 60.4% 39.6% 53

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 64.3% 35.7% 300

Black (U.S.) 63.2% 36.8% 114

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 57.0% 43.0% 230

International (any race/ethnicity) 89.8% 10.2% 166

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 51.1% 48.9% 45

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 51.7% 48.3% 445

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 53.5% 46.5% 241
Architecture, Art, & Planning 65.3% 34.7% 49

Arts & Sciences 64.2% 35.8% 544

Dyson 48.7% 51.3% 76

Engineering 64.8% 35.2% 389

Hotel 38.0% 62.0% 71

Human Ecology 55.1% 44.9% 118

Industrial & Labor Relations 52.8% 47.2% 53

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you....

Feel overwhelmed by all you had to do

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.2% 13.6% 38.0% 28.2% 15.9% 1562
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 8.3% 20.9% 38.2% 21.9% 10.7% 617
Woman 1.7% 8.4% 38.1% 33.1% 18.8% 846
Another gender identity 4.5% 31.8% 27.3% 36.4% 44
Prefer not to disclose 1.8% 20.0% 40.0% 23.6% 14.5% 55
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 4.6% 12.7% 43.1% 27.1% 12.4% 306
Black (U.S.) 4.3% 7.0% 28.7% 31.3% 28.7% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 4.3% 12.1% 34.1% 32.8% 16.8% 232
International (any race/ethnicity) 3.0% 13.6% 37.9% 32.0% 13.6% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.2% 15.6% 37.8% 20.0% 24.4% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 5.1% 16.9% 39.3% 23.3% 15.3% 450
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.5% 13.2% 40.1% 26.4% 17.8% 242
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.9% 11.8% 35.3% 33.3% 13.7% 51
Arts & Sciences 4.4% 13.3% 36.4% 28.2% 17.7% 549
Dyson 5.2% 16.9% 41.6% 26.0% 10.4% 77
Engineering 5.6% 16.9% 40.7% 25.0% 11.9% 396
Hotel 2.7% 13.7% 34.2% 28.8% 20.5% 73
Human Ecology 1.7% 5.8% 34.2% 36.7% 21.7% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.6% 9.3% 37.0% 37.0% 11.1% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you....
Feel very sad

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.8% 30.8% 34.2% 16.4% 8.9% 1557
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 16.5% 37.1% 29.3% 12.2% 4.9% 617
Woman 5.5% 26.9% 38.2% 18.6% 10.9% 844
Another gender identity 2.3% 2.3% 36.4% 31.8% 27.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 7.7% 42.3% 25.0% 17.3% 7.7% 52
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 10.2% 30.3% 35.2% 18.1% 6.3% 304
Black (U.S.) 3.5% 21.9% 38.6% 19.3% 16.7% 114
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 8.2% 27.3% 33.8% 17.7% 13.0% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 4.7% 37.3% 41.4% 11.8% 4.7% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 17.8% 33.3% 22.2% 20.0% 6.7% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 13.1% 31.1% 32.7% 15.6% 7.6% 450
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.1% 31.1% 33.2% 19.9% 6.6% 241
Architecture, Art, & Planning 6.0% 16.0% 38.0% 28.0% 12.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 10.2% 27.6% 35.3% 17.0% 9.9% 547
Dyson 10.4% 41.6% 39.0% 7.8% 1.3% 77
Engineering 12.2% 33.9% 31.9% 15.4% 6.6% 395
Hotel 11.0% 34.2% 30.1% 15.1% 9.6% 73
Human Ecology 4.2% 29.2% 37.5% 12.5% 16.7% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.6% 35.2% 31.5% 13.0% 14.8% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you....
Feel so depressed it was difficult to function

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 40.1% 29.2% 16.8% 8.6% 5.3% 1554
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 52.8% 25.5% 12.8% 6.0% 2.8% 615
Woman 33.0% 32.6% 19.0% 9.0% 6.4% 843
Another gender identity 2.3% 20.5% 29.5% 29.5% 18.2% 44
Prefer not to disclose 36.5% 25.0% 17.3% 15.4% 5.8% 52
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 37.4% 35.4% 15.6% 8.3% 3.3% 302
Black (U.S.) 30.4% 26.1% 20.9% 14.8% 7.8% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 37.2% 26.8% 19.0% 10.0% 6.9% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 29.0% 36.7% 23.1% 8.3% 3.0% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 48.9% 28.9% 8.9% 8.9% 4.4% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 46.0% 26.7% 15.3% 7.8% 4.2% 450
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 38.4% 28.5% 17.4% 10.3% 5.4% 242
Architecture, Art, & Planning 22.0% 24.0% 32.0% 14.0% 8.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 37.8% 29.6% 17.2% 10.2% 5.1% 547
Dyson 52.6% 28.9% 14.5% 3.9% 76
Engineering 43.1% 31.2% 15.7% 5.8% 4.1% 394
Hotel 50.0% 23.6% 12.5% 6.9% 6.9% 72
Human Ecology 34.2% 31.7% 17.5% 10.0% 6.7% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 47.2% 20.8% 11.3% 5.7% 15.1% 53

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you....

Stay up all night to finish an academic assignment or prepare for an exam

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 27.3% 27.0% 25.5% 11.9% 8.2% 1559
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 31.3% 28.4% 24.1% 9.1% 7.1% 617
Woman 24.6% 26.2% 27.0% 13.5% 8.8% 845
Another gender identity 15.9% 29.5% 25.0% 18.2% 11.4% 44
Prefer not to disclose 34.0% 22.6% 18.9% 15.1% 9.4% 53
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 28.0% 24.7% 29.9% 9.9% 7.6% 304
Black (U.S.) 12.2% 20.0% 20.9% 27.0% 20.0% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 20.3% 27.6% 26.3% 15.9% 9.9% 232
International (any race/ethnicity) 23.7% 29.0% 26.0% 16.0% 5.3% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 33.3% 22.2% 31.1% 4.4% 8.9% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 36.8% 29.0% 23.1% 6.9% 4.2% 451
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 26.0% 22.3% 29.8% 15.3% 6.6% 242
Architecture, Art, & Planning 17.6% 27.5% 25.5% 21.6% 7.8% 51
Arts & Sciences 27.4% 28.1% 20.3% 13.7% 10.6% 548
Dyson 26.0% 37.7% 19.5% 9.1% 7.8% 77
Engineering 31.6% 27.6% 28.1% 8.1% 4.6% 395
Hotel 23.6% 27.8% 23.6% 9.7% 15.3% 72
Human Ecology 21.7% 23.3% 35.8% 11.7% 7.5% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 29.6% 24.1% 29.6% 5.6% 11.1% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you....
Feel out of place or that you just didn't fit in at your school

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 38.6% 30.3% 17.8% 8.2% 5.0% 1553
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 45.7% 29.2% 14.8% 6.5% 3.8% 613
Woman 35.1% 31.4% 19.1% 8.7% 5.7% 843
Another gender identity 22.7% 25.0% 20.5% 18.2% 13.6% 44
Prefer not to disclose 26.4% 30.2% 30.2% 13.2% 53
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 38.1% 32.8% 18.9% 5.3% 5.0% 302
Black (U.S.) 28.9% 39.5% 16.7% 7.0% 7.9% 114
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 36.8% 27.3% 18.6% 13.0% 4.3% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 38.1% 37.5% 16.7% 4.2% 3.6% 168
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 44.4% 22.2% 17.8% 8.9% 6.7% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 40.9% 27.8% 18.4% 9.1% 3.8% 450
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 38.8% 31.3% 17.1% 8.8% 4.2% 240
Architecture, Art, & Planning 28.0% 32.0% 28.0% 6.0% 6.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 35.3% 30.6% 16.8% 10.4% 6.8% 546
Dyson 39.0% 31.2% 20.8% 6.5% 2.6% 77
Engineering 43.7% 28.9% 19.0% 5.3% 3.0% 394
Hotel 47.2% 25.0% 15.3% 4.2% 8.3% 72
Human Ecology 32.5% 38.3% 16.7% 10.0% 2.5% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 46.3% 20.4% 14.8% 11.1% 7.4% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you....
Find a balance between schoolwork and other aspects of your life

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.7% 8.3% 27.2% 45.2% 16.6% 1555
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 4.4% 8.1% 24.3% 43.5% 19.7% 614
Woman 1.4% 7.2% 27.8% 48.2% 15.4% 845
Another gender identity 20.5% 36.4% 34.1% 9.1% 44
Prefer not to disclose 5.8% 17.3% 44.2% 26.9% 5.8% 52
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 0.7% 9.2% 30.9% 44.1% 15.1% 304
Black (U.S.) 3.5% 10.4% 36.5% 40.0% 9.6% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 5.2% 10.0% 24.7% 42.9% 17.3% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 1.2% 12.5% 27.4% 40.5% 18.5% 168
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 6.7% 37.8% 35.6% 20.0% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 2.7% 6.5% 23.2% 50.6% 17.1% 449
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.7% 8.7% 22.8% 51.0% 15.8% 241
Architecture, Art, & Planning 5.9% 9.8% 35.3% 33.3% 15.7% 51
Arts & Sciences 2.7% 8.8% 30.1% 43.6% 14.8% 548
Dyson 1.3% 9.1% 26.0% 37.7% 26.0% 77
Engineering 2.6% 8.4% 25.0% 46.2% 17.9% 392
Hotel 6.9% 5.6% 25.0% 44.4% 18.1% 72
Human Ecology 2.5% 7.5% 32.5% 45.0% 12.5% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.9% 3.7% 18.5% 51.9% 24.1% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you....

Drink beer, wine, or liquor

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 68.5% 15.3% 12.6% 2.7% 0.8% 1547
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 66.6% 16.2% 13.1% 3.3% 1.0% 613
Woman 69.0% 15.3% 12.8% 2.4% 0.6% 838
Another gender identity 77.3% 11.4% 9.1% 2.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 76.9% 9.6% 7.7% 3.8% 1.9% 52
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 87.7% 7.9% 3.6% 0.7% 302
Black (U.S.) 79.6% 13.3% 4.4% 0.9% 1.8% 113
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 69.6% 13.9% 12.6% 3.0% 0.9% 230
International (any race/ethnicity) 65.7% 16.6% 14.2% 3.0% 0.6% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 65.9% 11.4% 18.2% 4.5% 44
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 56.5% 20.9% 17.3% 4.5% 0.9% 446
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 71.4% 13.4% 11.8% 2.9% 0.4% 238
Architecture, Art, & Planning 62.7% 19.6% 11.8% 3.9% 2.0% 51
Arts & Sciences 71.7% 12.7% 12.3% 2.2% 1.1% 545
Dyson 62.7% 10.7% 22.7% 4.0% 75
Engineering 73.1% 16.9% 7.7% 2.0% 0.3% 391
Hotel 42.5% 26.0% 24.7% 5.5% 1.4% 73
Human Ecology 58.3% 21.7% 15.8% 2.5% 1.7% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 61.1% 13.0% 18.5% 5.6% 1.9% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you....
Smoke cigarettes or use nicotine

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 95.0% 3.7% 0.9% 0.3% 0.1% 1552
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 93.0% 5.0% 1.3% 0.5% 0.2% 616
Woman 96.3% 3.0% 0.6% 0.1% 840
Another gender identity 97.7% 2.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 94.2% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 52
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 97.0% 3.0% 303
Black (U.S.) 93.8% 4.4% 0.9% 0.9% 113
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 96.6% 2.2% 0.9% 0.4% 232
International (any race/ethnicity) 94.7% 4.1% 0.6% 0.6% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 93.2% 4.5% 2.3% 44
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 94.9% 3.8% 1.1% 0.2% 448
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 96.2% 2.9% 0.8% 239
Architecture, Art, & Planning 86.3% 3.9% 5.9% 3.9% 51
Arts & Sciences 94.5% 4.4% 0.4% 0.5% 0.2% 547
Dyson 96.1% 3.9% 76
Engineering 98.2% 1.0% 0.8% 392
Hotel 89.0% 8.2% 2.7% 73
Human Ecology 93.3% 6.7% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 88.9% 7.4% 3.7% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you....

Use electronic cigarettes

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 92.1% 4.8% 1.9% 0.5% 0.7% 1551
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 91.2% 5.7% 1.8% 0.5% 0.8% 616
Woman 92.5% 4.4% 2.0% 0.4% 0.7% 839
Another gender identity 97.7% 2.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 92.3% 1.9% 3.8% 1.9% 52
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 96.0% 3.6% 0.3% 303
Black (U.S.) 92.0% 5.4% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 112
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 91.8% 5.6% 1.3% 0.4% 0.9% 232
International (any race/ethnicity) 93.5% 2.4% 3.0% 1.2% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 93.2% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 44
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 90.6% 5.8% 2.2% 0.4% 0.9% 448
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 94.6% 1.7% 1.7% 1.3% 0.8% 239
Architecture, Art, & Planning 82.4% 5.9% 7.8% 3.9% 51
Arts & Sciences 92.5% 4.6% 1.6% 0.4% 0.9% 547
Dyson 89.5% 10.5% 76
Engineering 95.4% 3.6% 0.8% 0.3% 392
Hotel 86.3% 5.5% 5.5% 2.7% 73
Human Ecology 88.2% 7.6% 3.4% 0.8% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 83.3% 13.0% 3.7% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you....
Use prescription drugs without a prescription to help you study

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.8% 0.5% 0.5% 0.1% 0.1% 1551
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 98.2% 1.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.2% 615
Woman 99.3% 0.1% 0.5% 0.1% 839
Another gender identity 100.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 98.1% 1.9% 53
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 99.0% 1.0% 304
Black (U.S.) 97.3% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 113
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 98.3% 0.9% 0.4% 0.4% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 98.2% 1.2% 0.6% 168
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 97.7% 2.3% 44
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 99.6% 0.2% 0.2% 448
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.2% 0.4% 0.4% 240
Architecture, Art, & Planning 90.2% 2.0% 5.9% 2.0% 51
Arts & Sciences 98.9% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 547
Dyson 100.0% 76
Engineering 99.7% 0.3% 391
Hotel 98.6% 1.4% 73
Human Ecology 97.5% 1.7% 0.8% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Thave never used

Which of the following statements reflects your use of marijuana?
Thave used marijuana, ~ Thave used marijuana
but not within the past within the past year, but Thave used marijuana in

marijuana. year. not within t the past 30 days. Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 84.3% 3.8% 6.3% 5.6% 1546
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 84.3% 3.9% 6.5% 5.4% 616
Woman 85.0% 3.5% 6.2% 5.3% 836
Another gender identity 72.7% 9.1% 6.8% 11.4% 44
Prefer not to disclose 84.0% 2.0% 6.0% 8.0% 50
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 93.4% 1.0% 2.3% 3.3% 304
Black (U.S.) 83.9% 1.8% 10.7% 3.6% 112
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 84.4% 4.8% 7.4% 3.5% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 94.1% 2.4% 2.4% 1.2% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 81.8% 6.8% 4.5% 6.8% 44
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 76.6% 5.4% 8.3% 9.7% 445
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 86.6% 4.2% 3.8% 5.4% 239
Architecture, Art, & Planning 80.4% 5.9% 5.9% 7.8% 51
Arts & Sciences 84.5% 3.7% 5.5% 6.3% 543
Dyson 80.5% 5.2% 10.4% 3.9% 77
Engineering 88.6% 2.8% 4.6% 4.1% 395
Hotel 73.2% 8.5% 8.5% 9.9% 71
Human Ecology 80.2% 3.4% 13.8% 2.6% 116
Industrial & Labor Relations 74.1% 14.8% 11.1% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As of now, how many members of your class at Cornell University have you spoken with in person?

None 1 2-3 45 More than 5 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 24.5% 11.1% 19.8% 10.2% 34.4% 1546
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 23.4% 11.3% 19.4% 10.8% 35.1% 612
Woman 24.3% 11.0% 20.4% 10.2% 34.0% 843

Another gender identity 34.9% 14.0% 16.3% 4.7% 30.2% 43

Prefer not to disclose 33.3% 8.3% 16.7% 6.3% 35.4% 48

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 21.2% 9.8% 24.2% 10.1% 34.6% 306

Black (U.S.) 37.9% 9.5% 13.8% 3.4% 35.3% 116

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 30.7% 11.0% 15.8% 10.5% 32.0% 228

International (any race/ethnicity) 18.5% 5.4% 20.2% 13.7% 42.3% 168

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 20.0% 17.8% 8.9% 13.3% 40.0% 45

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 22.6% 14.4% 20.5% 10.6% 31.8% 443

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 26.5% 11.8% 17.2% 8.8% 35.7% 238

Architecture, Art, & Planning 14.3% 10.2% 26.5% 16.3% 32.7% 49

Arts & Sciences 26.2% 10.2% 20.7% 10.4% 32.5% 541

Dyson 17.9% 9.0% 14.1% 10.3% 48.7% 78
Engineering 26.1% 14.4% 20.3% 9.4% 29.9% 395

Hotel 21.6% 9.5% 28.4% 9.5% 31.1% 74
Human Ecology 20.2% 6.7% 19.3% 14.3% 39.5% 119

Industrial & Labor Relations 19.2% 9.6% 9.6% 5.8% 55.8% 52

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How many of these people did you know personally prior to being admitted?

None 1 2-3 45 More than 5 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 30.0% 26.9% 27.4% 7.5% 8.1% 1156
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 26.8% 27.7% 27.7% 9.0% 8.8% 466
Woman 31.9% 27.2% 27.0% 7.0% 7.0% 633
Another gender identity 28.6% 32.1% 21.4% 3.6% 14.3% 28
Prefer not to disclose 41.4% 3.4% 37.9% 17.2% 29
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 24.1% 29.5% 29.9% 7.9% 8.7% 241
Black (U.S.) 38.0% 28.2% 22.5% 7.0% 4.2% 71
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic (U.S.) 37.6% 27.4% 22.9% 5.1% 7.0% 157
International (any race/ethnicity) 41.5% 20.7% 27.4% 3.7% 6.7% 135
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 35.3% 26.5% 20.6% 5.9% 11.8% 34
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 23.5% 27.6% 29.1% 10.3% 9.4% 340
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 29.3% 27.0% 29.3% 7.5% 6.9% 174
Architecture, Art, & Planning 27.5% 20.0% 37.5% 2.5% 12.5% 40
Arts & Sciences 31.4% 26.6% 26.8% 7.3% 7.8% 395
Dyson 42.2% 20.3% 18.8% 3.1% 15.6% 64
Engineering 27.5% 30.9% 28.2% 8.2% 5.2% 291
Hotel 26.8% 33.9% 26.8% 8.9% 3.6% 56
Human Ecology 27.7% 23.4% 27.7% 8.5% 12.8% 94
Industrial & Labor Relations 31.0% 16.7% 23.8% 11.9% 16.7% 42

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Is English your first/native language?

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 20.2% 79.8% 1543
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 18.7% 81.3% 610
Woman 21.0% 79.0% 841
Another gender identity 27.3% 72.7% 44
Prefer not to disclose 18.8% 81.3% 48
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 20.8% 79.2% 303
Black (U.S.) 4.5% 95.5% 112
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 26.2% 73.8% 229
International (any race/ethnicity) 77.5% 22.5% 169
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 4.4% 95.6% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 4.3% 95.7% 443
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.1% 84.9% 239
Architecture, Art, & Planning 40.8% 59.2% 49
Arts & Sciences 20.0% 80.0% 540
Dyson 19.0% 81.0% 79
Engineering 23.0% 77.0% 391
Hotel 18.9% 81.1% 74
Human Ecology 17.6% 82.4% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 15.4% 84.6% 52

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What language did your teachers in high school use in class?

Mostly/entirely in
A mix of English and language(s) other than
Entirely English Mostly English other languages English Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 79.5% 15.5% 3.3% 1.7% 1556
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 76.5% 18.5% 3.4% 1.6% 617
‘Woman 82.1% 13.1% 3.2% 1.7% 848
Another gender identity 72.7% 20.5% 4.5% 2.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 78.7% 14.9% 4.3% 2.1% 47
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 83.7% 16.0% 0.3% 307
Black (U.S.) 82.6% 13.0% 3.5% 0.9% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 73.6% 19.9% 5.2% 1.3% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 56.5% 16.1% 17.3% 10.1% 168
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 88.9% 11.1% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 84.5% 13.9% 1.3% 0.2% 446
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 80.4% 15.0% 2.9% 1.7% 240
Architecture, Art, & Planning 67.3% 16.3% 14.3% 2.0% 49
Arts & Sciences 75.7% 18.8% 3.5% 2.0% 543
Dyson 86.3% 6.3% 5.0% 2.5% 80
Engineering 80.9% 14.8% 3.0% 1.3% 398
Hotel 82.4% 16.2% 1.4% 74
Human Ecology 84.9% 11.8% 2.5% 0.8% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 88.7% 9.4% 1.9% 53

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What language did students in your high school speak outside of class?

Mostly/entirely in
A mix of English and language(s) other than
Entirely English Mostly English other languages English Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 57.2% 26.5% 12.5% 3.9% 1553
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 59.3% 26.3% 11.2% 3.2% 616
Woman 56.5% 25.7% 13.4% 4.4% 848
Another gender identity 52.3% 34.1% 11.4% 2.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 46.7% 35.6% 13.3% 4.4% 45
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 65.2% 26.2% 7.9% 0.7% 305
Black (U.S.) 49.1% 33.3% 17.5% 114
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 50.6% 27.7% 18.2% 3.5% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 23.2% 19.6% 30.4% 26.8% 168
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 57.8% 22.2% 20.0% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 67.5% 26.5% 5.8% 0.2% 446
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 54.6% 27.9% 13.8% 3.8% 240
Architecture, Art, & Planning 42.9% 26.5% 18.4% 12.2% 49
Arts & Sciences 57.3% 26.0% 12.9% 3.9% 543
Dyson 57.0% 20.3% 17.7% 5.1% 79
Engineering 60.9% 27.0% 9.1% 3.0% 396
Hotel 60.8% 24.3% 10.8% 4.1% 74
Human Ecology 48.7% 31.9% 16.0% 3.4% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 67.9% 20.8% 9.4% 1.9% 53

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following applies to your experience of receiving care or support from mental health professionals?
Tam currently Thave met with a

mental health
professional in the past, mental health professional

meeting with a T've never met with a T've never met with a

mental health mental health

professional. bu before, but professional before, and Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.3% 19.3% 67.4% 5.1% 1536
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 4.7% 17.5% 70.8% 7.0% 616
Woman 10.0% 20.6% 65.6% 3.8% 843
Another gender identity 22.7% 27.3% 45.5% 4.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 12.1% 6.1% 78.8% 3.0% 33
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 5.0% 10.6% 78.9% 5.6% 303
Black (U.S.) 2.6% 16.5% 73.9% 7.0% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 8.8% 26.4% 59.9% 4.8% 227
International (any race/ethnicity) 3.6% 21.1% 72.9% 2.4% 166
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 15.6% 11.1% 71.1% 2.2% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 12.7% 21.8% 59.5% 5.9% 440
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.9% 19.5% 68.2% 3.4% 236
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.2% 18.4% 67.3% 4.1% 49
Arts & Sciences 9.6% 20.0% 65.6% 4.8% 540
Dyson 7.8% 16.9% 68.8% 6.5% 77
Engineering 5.6% 14.8% 73.2% 6.4% 392
Hotel 5.6% 25.4% 62.0% 7.0% 71
Human Ecology 11.9% 22.9% 60.2% 5.1% 118
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.7% 32.1% 60.4% 1.9% 53

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you are an undergraduate at Cornell, how likely are you to receive care or support from a mental health professional?

Very unlikely Unlikely Likely Very likely Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 15.6% 471% 24.6% 12.7% 1530
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 25.2% 50.0% 19.0% 5.9% 612
Woman 9.4% 46.7% 28.0% 15.9% 839
Another gender identity 2.3% 13.6% 38.6% 45.5% 44
Prefer not to disclose 14.3% 45.7% 25.7% 14.3% 35
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 15.6% 54.3% 22.8% 7.3% 302
Black (U.S.) 14.9% 46.5% 25.4% 13.2% 114
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 13.2% 40.8% 31.6% 14.5% 228
International (any race/ethnicity) 12.0% 48.8% 30.7% 8.4% 166
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 15.6% 48.9% 22.2% 13.3% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 17.5% 45.3% 21.2% 15.9% 439
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.4% 47.5% 26.7% 11.4% 236
Architecture, Art, & Planning 14.3% 46.9% 24.5% 14.3% 49
Arts & Sciences 14.2% 46.0% 24.8% 15.1% 537
Dyson 12.8% 59.0% 24.4% 3.8% 78
Engineering 20.8% 49.0% 21.0% 9.2% 390
Hotel 21.4% 42.9% 28.6% 7.1% 70
Human Ecology 8.5% 39.0% 32.2% 20.3% 118
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.5% 48.1% 19.2% 21.2% 52

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you identify as a person with...

Learning disability
Not selected Selected Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 97.7% 2.3% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 97.9% 2.1% 619
Woman 97.6% 2.4% 850

Another gender identity 95.5% 4.5% 44

Prefer not to disclose 98.5% 1.5% 68

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 99.4% 0.6% 317
Black (U.S.) 98.3% 1.7% 117

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 95.3% 4.7% 234

International (any race/ethnicity) 99.4% 0.6% 171

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 97.8% 22% 45

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 97.6% 2.4% 451
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.9% 2.1% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 98.0% 2.0% 49
Arts & Sciences 97.3% 2.7% 553

Dyson 97.5% 2.5% 81
Engineering 99.3% 0.7% 403

Hotel 94.6% 5.4% 74
Human Ecology 96.0% 4.0% 124

Industrial & Labor Relations 98.1% 1.9% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you identify as a person with...

ADHD
Not selected Selected Total
Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 95.2% 4.8% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 93.9% 6.1% 619
Woman 96.2% 3.8% 850

Another gender identity 90.9% 9.1% 44

Prefer not to disclose 97.1% 2.9% 68

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 98.4% 1.6% 317
Black (U.S.) 94.0% 6.0% 117

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 91.9% 8.1% 234

International (any race/ethnicity) 98.8% 1.2% 171

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 91.1% 8.9% 45

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 94.5% 5.5% 451
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.1% 2.9% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 49
Arts & Sciences 93.5% 6.5% 553

Dyson 95.1% 4.9% 81
Engineering 97.0% 3.0% 403

Hotel 95.9% 4.1% 74
Human Ecology 91.9% 8.1% 124

Industrial & Labor Relations 92.6% 7.4% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you identify as a person with...
Autism spectrum disorder

Not selected Selected Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.3% 0.7% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 98.9% 1.1% 619
Woman 99.5% 0.5% 850
Another gender identity 100.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 68
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 99.7% 0.3% 317
Black (U.S.) 99.1% 0.9% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 99.1% 0.9% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 99.4% 0.6% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 100.0% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 98.9% 1.1% 451
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.2% 0.8% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 49
Arts & Sciences 98.6% 1.4% 553
Dyson 100.0% 81
Engineering 99.8% 0.2% 403
Hotel 100.0% 74
Human Ecology 100.0% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you identify as a person with....
Mobility-related disability

Not selected Selected Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 99.4% 0.6% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 99.5% 0.5% 619
Woman 99.3% 0.7% 850
Another gender identity 100.0% 44
Prefer not to disclose 100.0% 68
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 99.4% 0.6% 317
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 100.0% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 100.0% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 100.0% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 99.1% 0.9% 451
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 99.6% 0.4% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 49
Arts & Sciences 99.5% 0.5% 553
Dyson 100.0% 81
Engineering 99.8% 0.2% 403
Hotel 95.9% 4.1% 74
Human Ecology 99.2% 0.8% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 142 of 156



Do you identify as a person with....
Sensory disability (e.g., hard of hearing, low vision, etc.)

Not selected Selected Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 98.5% 1.5% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 98.5% 1.5% 619
Woman 98.5% 1.5% 850

Another gender identity 100.0% 44

Prefer not to disclose 98.5% 1.5% 68

Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 98.1% 1.9% 317
Black (U.S.) 96.6% 3.4% 117

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 97.9% 2.1% 234

International (any race/ethnicity) 98.2% 1.8% 171

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 97.8% 22% 45

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 99.6% 0.4% 451
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.8% 1.2% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 49
Arts & Sciences 98.0% 2.0% 553

Dyson 98.8% 1.2% 81
Engineering 98.5% 1.5% 403

Hotel 100.0% 74
Human Ecology 99.2% 0.8% 124

Industrial & Labor Relations 98.1% 1.9% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you identify as a person with....

Sensory disability
Not selected Selected Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 89.1% 10.9% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 94.0% 6.0% 619
Woman 86.4% 13.6% 850
Another gender identity 68.2% 31.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 92.6% 7.4% 68
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 94.6% 5.4% 317
Black (U.S.) 91.5% 8.5% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 85.0% 15.0% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 93.0% 7.0% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 95.6% 4.4% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 84.9% 15.1% 451
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 87.7% 12.3% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 87.8% 12.2% 49
Arts & Sciences 87.7% 12.3% 553
Dyson 92.6% 7.4% 81
Engineering 92.8% 7.2% 403
Hotel 90.5% 9.5% 74
Human Ecology 83.9% 16.1% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 88.9% 11.1% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you identify as a person with....

Chronic medical condition (e.g., chronic pain, diabetes, cystic fibrosis, etc.)

Not selected Selected Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 97.5% 2.5% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 98.2% 1.8% 619
Woman 97.2% 2.8% 850
Another gender identity 93.2% 6.8% 44
Prefer not to disclose 97.1% 2.9% 68
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 98.1% 1.9% 317
Black (U.S.) 94.9% 5.1% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 97.4% 2.6% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 99.4% 0.6% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 95.6% 4.4% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 97.1% 2.9% 451
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.9% 2.1% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 49
Arts & Sciences 96.9% 3.1% 553
Dyson 100.0% 81
Engineering 98.3% 1.7% 403
Hotel 97.3% 2.7% 74
Human Ecology 93.5% 6.5% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 98.1% 1.9% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you identify as a person with....
Other disability or chronic medical condition

Not selected Selected Total
Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.2% 1.8% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 99.0% 1.0% 619
Woman 97.8% 2.2% 850
Another gender identity 97.7% 2.3% 44
Prefer not to disclose 95.6% 4.4% 68
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 98.1% 1.9% 317
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 99.1% 0.9% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 98.2% 1.8% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 95.6% 4.4% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 97.8% 2.2% 451
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.9% 2.1% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 49
Arts & Sciences 97.5% 2.5% 553
Dyson 96.3% 3.7% 81
Engineering 99.3% 0.7% 403
Hotel 98.6% 1.4% 74
Human Ecology 97.6% 2.4% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you identify as a person with....
I'do not have a disability or chronic condition

Not selected Selected Total
Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 37.3% 62.7% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 32.6% 67.4% 619
Woman 36.1% 63.9% 850

Another gender identity 54.5% 45.5% 44

Prefer not to disclose 82.4% 17.6% 68

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 28.1% 71.9% 317

Black (U.S.) 34.2% 65.8% 117

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 41.0% 59.0% 234

International (any race/ethnicity) 32.7% 67.3% 171

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 35.6% 64.4% 45

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 44.1% 55.9% 451

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 35.8% 64.2% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 38.8% 61.2% 49

Arts & Sciences 38.7% 61.3% 553

Dyson 38.3% 61.7% 81

Engineering 32.8% 67.2% 403

Hotel 40.5% 59.5% 74

Human Ecology 48.4% 51.6% 124

Industrial & Labor Relations 29.6% 70.4% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you identify as a person with....
Prefer not to disclose

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 93.7% 6.3% 1581
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 95.2% 4.8% 619
Woman 93.3% 6.7% 850
Another gender identity 90.9% 9.1% 44
Prefer not to disclose 86.8% 13.2% 68
Cornell, by Race American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 93.4% 6.6% 317
Black (U.S.) 91.5% 8.5% 117
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 94.0% 6.0% 234
International (any race/ethnicity) 93.6% 6.4% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 95.6% 4.4% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 93.1% 6.9% 451
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 93.4% 6.6% 243
Architecture, Art, & Planning 83.7% 16.3% 49
Arts & Sciences 93.5% 6.5% 553
Dyson 95.1% 4.9% 81
Engineering 94.0% 6.0% 403
Hotel 95.9% 4.1% 74
Human Ecology 93.5% 6.5% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 98.1% 1.9% 54

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you are an undergraduate at Cornell, how likely are you to seek disability and/or testing accommodations through SDS?

Very unlikely Unlikely Likely Very likely Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 67.4% 23.0% 4.6% 5.0% 1510
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 70.8% 20.0% 4.1% 5.1% 606
Woman 66.5% 23.8% 4.7% 5.0% 832
Another gender identity 48.8% 41.9% 4.7% 4.7% 43
Prefer not to disclose 48.3% 37.9% 10.3% 3.4% 29
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian (U.S.) 70.6% 25.8% 1.7% 2.0% 299
Black (U.S.) 68.7% 19.1% 6.1% 6.1% 115
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 63.0% 19.6% 7.8% 9.6% 219
International (any race/ethnicity) 61.7% 30.2% 6.2% 1.9% 162
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 75.6% 17.8% 4.4% 2.2% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 71.2% 19.9% 3.4% 5.5% 437
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 65.5% 23.3% 4.7% 6.5% 232
Architecture, Art, & Planning 60.4% 25.0% 8.3% 6.3% 48
Arts & Sciences 67.0% 22.5% 5.5% 5.1% 530
Dyson 66.2% 24.3% 4.1% 5.4% 74
Engineering 72.5% 22.8% 1.6% 3.1% 386
Hotel 66.7% 16.7% 6.9% 9.7% 72
Human Ecology 65.8% 23.9% 5.1% 5.1% 117
Industrial & Labor Relations 52.9% 33.3% 9.8% 3.9% 51

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How would you describe your political views?

Moderate/Middle of the Haven't thought that
Very liberal Liberal road Conservative Something else much about it Prefer not to say Very conservative Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 14.4% 35.9% 25.5% 4.9% 2.7% 10.3% 5.7% 0.6% 1503
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 9.1% 28.9% 31.6% 8.1% 3.7% 11.1% 6.6% 0.8% 602
Woman 16.6% 41.2% 22.7% 2.9% 1.5% 9.9% 4.7% 0.5% 827
Another gender identity 48.8% 37.2% 4.7% 7.0% 2.3% 43
Prefer not to disclose 9.7% 25.8% 12.9% 3.2% 12.9% 16.1% 19.4% 31
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 10.3% 40.1% 27.1% 2.4% 2.1% 14.7% 3.4% 292
Black (U.S.) 19.6% 41.1% 18.8% 0.9% 6.3% 9.8% 2.7% 0.9% 112
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 20.3% 35.5% 23.4% 6.9% 3.5% 6.1% 4.3% 231
International (any race/ethnicity) 5.5% 25.2% 22.1% 4.9% 0.6% 29.4% 12.3% 163
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 15.6% 31.1% 24.4% 11.1% 4.4% 4.4% 6.7% 2.2% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 16.6% 36.9% 27.4% 5.5% 3.0% 4.1% 5.1% 1.4% 434
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.7% 37.0% 27.7% 4.7% 0.9% 7.7% 5.5% 0.9% 235
Architecture, Art, & Planning 6.5% 43.5% 17.4% 8.7% 13.0% 10.9% 46
Arts & Sciences 17.9% 35.5% 22.7% 4.1% 3.8% 10.3% 5.3% 0.4% 532
Dyson 5.6% 25.0% 31.9% 11.1% 6.9% 5.6% 11.1% 2.8% 72
Engineering 10.3% 34.2% 28.4% 5.5% 2.4% 12.6% 6.1% 0.5% 380
Hotel 11.9% 32.8% 34.3% 3.0% 1.5% 11.9% 3.0% 1.5% 67
Human Ecology 15.7% 42.1% 20.7% 2.5% 2.5% 12.4% 4.1% 121
Industrial & Labor Relations 22.0% 44.0% 22.0% 6.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 50

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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No high school

High school diploma or

What is the highest level of education completed by any of your parents?
Post-secondary school

Some college or

Graduate or

diploma equivalent other than college associate's degree Bachelor's degree professional degree  Unsure/Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.7% 9.7% 0.7% 6.0% 19.1% 59.9% 0.9% 1520
Cornell, by Gender Identity* Man 3.1% 9.5% 0.3% 4.8% 20.0% 61.2% 1.0% 609
Woman 4.0% 9.5% 1.0% 6.1% 18.6% 59.9% 1.0% 832
Another gender identity 7.0% 16.3% 20.9% 14.0% 41.9% 43
Prefer not to disclose 2.8% 8.3% 2.8% 5.6% 19.4% 61.1% 36
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 7.7% 12.0% 0.7% 5.0% 13.7% 60.2% 0.7% 299
Black (U.S.) 4.5% 11.6% 0.9% 9.8% 25.0% 45.5% 2.7% 112
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 8.3% 17.0% 8.7% 16.1% 48.7% 1.3% 230
International (any race/ethnicity) 0.6% 5.5% 1.8% 1.8% 29.9% 58.5% 1.8% 164
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.3% 2.3% 6.8% 88.6% 44
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 0.5% 6.0% 5.7% 20.7% 66.9% 0.2% 435
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.6% 11.4% 6.3% 26.2% 50.6% 0.8% 237
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.3% 10.9% 2.2% 4.3% 23.9% 50.0% 4.3% 46
Arts & Sciences 4.3% 9.0% 0.4% 6.3% 16.2% 62.9% 0.9% 536
Dyson 6.7% 8.0% 2.7% 5.3% 16.0% 58.7% 2.7% 75
Engineering 2.3% 10.1% 1.0% 6.0% 18.4% 61.6% 0.5% 385
Hotel 4.3% 7.1% 1.4% 5.7% 25.7% 55.7% 70
Human Ecology 1.7% 7.6% 0.8% 3.4% 19.3% 66.4% 0.8% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.9% 15.4% 9.6% 11.5% 61.5% 52

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Page 151 of 156



Did any of your parents attend Cornell as an undergraduate?

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 90.8% 9.2% 1570
Cornell, by Gender Identity Man 89.6% 10.4% 616
Woman 91.7% 8.3% 847
Another gender identity 95.3% 4.7% 43
Prefer not to disclose 87.5% 12.5% 64
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 95.6% 4.4% 315
Black (U.S.) 97.4% 2.6% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 96.1% 3.9% 233
International (any race/ethnicity) 98.2% 1.8% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 73.3% 26.7% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 82.1% 17.9% 448
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 90.9% 9.1% 242
Architecture, Art, & Planning 93.6% 6.4% 47
Arts & Sciences 90.5% 9.5% 549
Dyson 97.5% 2.5% 81
Engineering 88.3% 11.7% 401
Hotel 87.7% 12.3% 73
Human Ecology 96.0% 4.0% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 92.5% 7.5% 53

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Did any of your

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 96.1% 3.9% 1571
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 95.8% 4.2% 616
Woman 96.3% 3.7% 847
Another gender identity 95.3% 4.7% 43
Prefer not to disclose 95.4% 3.1% 65
Cornell, by Race* American Indian (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 95.6% 4.4% 315
Black (U.S.) 98.3% 1.7% 116
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 97.9% 2.1% 233
International (any race/ethnicity) 99.4% 0.6% 171
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 91.1% 8.9% 45
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 93.8% 6.3% 448
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.1% 2.9% 242
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 47
Arts & Sciences 95.4% 4.6% 549
Dyson 98.8% 1.2% 81
Engineering 94.5% 5.2% 402
Hotel 98.6% 1.4% 73
Human Ecology 96.8% 3.2% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 96.2% 3.8% 53

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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None of my parents attended Cornell

No Yes Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 14.0% 86.0% 1571
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 13.8% 86.2% 616
Woman 11.2% 88.8% 847

Another gender identity 7.0% 93.0% 43

Prefer not to disclose 56.9% 43.1% 65

Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Asian (U.S.) 12.4% 87.6% 315

Black (U.S.) 6.0% 94.0% 116

Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic (U.S.) 7.7% 92.3% 233

International (any race/ethnicity) 5.3% 94.7% 171

Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 28.9% 71.1% 45

Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

multiracial (U.S.)

Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 23.0% 77.0% 448

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.5% 85.5% 242
Architecture, Art, & Planning 8.5% 91.5% 47

Arts & Sciences 13.5% 86.5% 549

Dyson 9.9% 90.1% 81

Engineering 17.9% 82.1% 402

Hotel 13.7% 86.3% 73

Human Ecology 8.9% 91.1% 124

Industrial & Labor Relations 11.3% 88.7% 53

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following best describes your social economic class when you were growing up?

Low income Working class Middle class Upper-middle class Wealthy Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.9% 10.2% 31.2% 39.7% 9.0% 1507
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 7.1% 10.1% 30.2% 41.7% 10.9% 606
Woman 11.4% 9.5% 31.7% 39.3% 8.1% 824
Another gender identity 16.3% 18.6% 44.2% 18.6% 2.3% 43
Prefer not to disclose 14.7% 17.6% 20.6% 41.2% 5.9% 34
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 11.4% 11.4% 32.9% 39.6% 4.7% 298
Black (U.S.) 20.9% 21.8% 36.4% 20.0% 0.9% 110
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 20.1% 14.4% 29.3% 31.0% 5.2% 229
International (any race/ethnicity) 6.7% 6.1% 41.8% 33.9% 11.5% 165
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.3% 15.9% 70.5% 11.4% 44
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 3.0% 5.6% 29.1% 47.7% 14.7% 430
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.5% 14.5% 32.1% 38.5% 3.4% 234
Architecture, Art, & Planning 6.7% 4.4% 46.7% 35.6% 6.7% 45
Arts & Sciences 11.2% 9.5% 30.3% 39.4% 9.7% 528
Dyson 14.5% 7.9% 21.1% 39.5% 17.1% 76
Engineering 7.6% 10.4% 35.2% 39.6% 7.3% 384
Hotel 8.7% 10.1% 18.8% 46.4% 15.9% 69
Human Ecology 7.5% 6.7% 30.8% 40.0% 15.0% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.8% 11.8% 25.5% 45.1% 7.8% 51

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Best estimate of before-tax income of your parents

Unsure/Don't
Less than $25,000 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 $100,000 - $149,999 $150,000 - $199,999 $200,000 - $249,999  $250,000 - $499,999  $500,000 or above know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.0% 8.1% 7.0% 6.7% 13.9% 7.9% 7.9% 12.7% 8.6% 21.3% 1450
Cornell, by Gender Identity** Man 4.7% 7.5% 7.3% 6.1% 13.2% 8.6% 7.5% 14.9% 9.7% 20.5% 590
Woman 6.2% 7.7% 6.5% 6.9% 14.8% 6.9% 8.8% 11.8% 8.5% 22.0% 788
Another gender identity 16.7% 14.3% 14.3% 11.9% 7.1% 14.3% 2.4% 4.8% 14.3% 42
Prefer not to disclose 10.0% 20.0% 6.7% 6.7% 10.0% 10.0% 3.3% 30.0% 30
Cornell, by Race** American Indian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian (U.S.) 3.9% 13.0% 7.4% 6.0% 13.0% 8.1% 11.2% 12.3% 6.3% 18.9% 285
Black (U.S.) 14.5% 11.8% 12.7% 15.5% 14.5% 4.5% 5.5% 6.4% 2.7% 11.8% 110
Hawaii or Other Pacific Islander Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic (U.S.) 12.1% 12.1% 8.5% 8.0% 13.8% 9.4% 4.0% 8.9% 5.8% 17.4% 224
International (any race/ethnicity) 10.3% 3.8% 9.6% 5.1% 9.0% 7.1% 6.4% 11.5% 5.8% 31.4% 156
Asian-White multiracial (U.S.) 2.5% 2.5% 5.0% 10.0% 7.5% 12.5% 27.5% 12.5% 20.0% 40
Black, Hispanic, Indigenous Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
multiracial (U.S.)
Not reported Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 1.9% 2.7% 4.1% 5.1% 16.7% 8.7% 8.0% 17.4% 13.3% 22.2% 414
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.9% 10.3% 9.4% 6.3% 12.5% 8.0% 5.8% 11.2% 4.5% 23.2% 224
Architecture, Art, & Planning 4.4% 8.9% 11.1% 17.8% 8.9% 4.4% 6.7% 4.4% 33.3% 45
Arts & Sciences 6.3% 8.7% 6.3% 8.7% 12.6% 7.1% 7.7% 10.1% 9.5% 23.1% 507
Dyson 8.2% 5.5% 6.8% 4.1% 6.8% 6.8% 5.5% 24.7% 9.6% 21.9% 73
Engineering 4.6% 6.0% 7.6% 6.0% 16.6% 8.2% 9.5% 15.8% 7.1% 18.3% 367
Hotel 3.0% 7.6% 7.6% 6.1% 12.1% 13.6% 7.6% 10.6% 16.7% 15.2% 66
Human Ecology 6.0% 5.1% 4.3% 6.8% 12.0% 8.5% 8.5% 15.4% 12.0% 21.4% 117
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.0% 17.6% 2.0% 3.9% 25.5% 3.9% 11.8% 7.8% 11.8% 13.7% 51

**p<.01, *p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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